
Computer-controlled High-speed Shape .. tacking 
Industrial Sewing Machi with Input Function 
A~ M~ 7 ~ ~ ~~ 

-1 

I 

® 

29320207 
No.1244 .. Q6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) • *" mark .....••... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty'' column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1. " l:E~" ~ID~-15-astaJJ 

1) "*" l'lJ ........... BIJ@JQ);'\-'Y -:f '}I :?I;:J:t~!.., "C~@J~~~ :h.i'ttlll.l"r:r"HI~ l, a; T. 

l9l!i!P:J¥1¥!;:t" l9lJ!•Illj~IJA 1-" :a:~~!.,"(( 1:::~\,'. 

2) "01" ............... ~-:/1'0)" );£~" Q)aJtl!fj :a:~!«'ll, -c < tt ~ '-'· 
2. lii::JI:m!IDI!r:_FI;:t, fi~:a:~L,, 0.1, 2.5~ID~1i~H;I:, iii:~ (${il:.)(-I-Jv) ~~L.i:i:T. 

3. l!l::JI:1l!IJID ( ) l;t, ililltlil~~:ff4JiltL.-cl.'-~7-t!ll~l!;f).;><:c~JIP.il;l,~T. 

4. 17"- 1-~-::.JID----- ~~;~:, m~lilt~::<r.>.;;.:c:a:il!l1;L,a:i'. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§I (j.'; 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . ........................... 1 

·j}~~fl 

2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 3 

l:*dl · ~·f*OOfl 

3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .................. 5 

J!ll?t1:!1. · "'? .::::.:t 7 JvX..Y/v~fl 

4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...................... 7 

!flJ!ll.itOOfl 

5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ........................... 9 

r*HIOOfl 

6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 11 

lJ 1' r\001~ 

7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................................. 12 

*v,b-5d.)·*~+Mi* 

8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 13 

* v,b -5 d.) • *{1] 1) l}!lfl 

9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 15 

3Zi IJ 

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK -1930SS,1930HS) ...................... 17 

1) ( L K - 1 9 3 0 S S , 1 9 3 0 H S }f)) 

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK -1930HA,1930SA) ..................... 19 

:ffi~ IJ ( L K- 1 9 3 0 H A, 1 9 3 0 S A}f)) 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 21 

~TI!J~f* 

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 23 

14. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 25 

flilj~;f, 'Y ;7 .A ~{l 

15. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ......................................................... 27 

1~f'F;t{';J ;7 .Ai}!l{l 

16. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 28 

x..YJv · 11~M./Ii.\&'1Mfl 

17. WIRING DIAGRAM ....................................................................... 29 

111lrrl~l~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 31 

t-1.1:&1~~ 

19. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 33 

JJW!\!001* 
20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ......................................................... 35 

/t7'Y:s/'001* 

21. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 37 

~ J!JiU& 1J /.. !-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............... 38 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

m!ilfS·~ --- -- I 
I 'll'-7 6 I 
I ~75 I 
I k67 I 
I sa-@ I 
I I 

56 i ::~~6159 
i 

~ ~>q-71 I 
58 -~61: 

I 69 7~ I 
I 64 78 

79
1 

,---, 
1 m-s4 1 
1 3-s3 1 

90_1 ~921 
I i I 
1~911 
I ®-s5l 
L _:::J I 69 63 I 

I s o 
7 8 

: t--3 7 

I 74--J:1 73 )~47 
I 62~8 //11 
I _l\. 7 8 /--;;;' I ' 

37 I 70-@ /;/' ' 
-- -[:::· 

24 

55 
38 

~ 

84 
8 3 l 

84 a,~ 

49 ~ 

__ _/ 

-1-

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

1 6 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

~ 
I 

) 

-:~48 

1 8 

~19 
~20 

80 

55 

~ 
~43 

22-8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ tiO'[E ____ ~~ ~0_, __________ ~ _!'.: _ S_ ~ _R _I_ f _T_ ~ 9 _ N __ t !t _____ .. _____ _ 
- j - - - - - - - 9tJ- -

1 141-00457 J!OTOR COVER ASII. l.-:!1-:W -?'1. I 
2 141-00408 IIOTOR COVER l.-:11-:I!J\' (l} 
3 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ll t7i:7' ll/64-40 L~ll (4) 
4 118002-430-000 STOPPER i'' ;l;~'JI\'- ( 4) 
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASII. ;H,I.I\' !In 1 

~s,-----------~r4"1~-mno~7~osi----------o~l~t~Pni~N~~------------------------------~i1~~r.}\~.~~·~--------------------.ntn-
7 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK J.!/Y (l) 
8 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH *' ;11 1 
9 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASII. r!/7' 7.{'/f'J-7' ~?~ I 

10 Bl 115-210-DOO HINGE RUBBER ~· '/~t1:7' *' ry'\IJ' A 2 
ll 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 77r v-7 1 
12 lllli6-210-DOO FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 1-(17'-J-J:tJ' A 2 
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING ~'17' ,. l'~Y I 
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.I ;I' {I {~ T'Jt{ I 
15 BI111-210-DOO BED HINGE ,.. 'HY:l'' 2 
16 B27o7 761-ooO RINGE S!Oil 'il:!*'- !ME' Y 2 
17 SS-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40!? 6.5 v.R7.i:l'' 11/64-40 L=6.5 2 
18 SII-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 116 L=75 U'J'/J?7t*' .H 116 L=75 4 
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER tff' 'II',?. 4 
20 NI!I-6060001-SC NUT 116 liY'II?tn J!6 l"J. 8 
21 SK 3382001-SE SCREW D-3.8 L-20 viH:?:/.7' D-3.8 L-20 
22 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR ~ ?T tfi*' 'J 
23 138-16764 FACE COVER ASII. ~Y7' 'Ill\' -?'l. 
24 262-11607 BALANCE COVER 7Yt' :..:11~>' 
25 81111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1ri'lt11!> 
26 111124 280-000 AR111RREAD GOlDE II 7-l1FnH B 
27 81125-215-POO L-SIIAPED THREAD GUIDE L:ll' MrTd1 
28 110-18504 ARII THREAD GUIDE A 7-M\-:TYN A 
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE frl:':T1 
30 01 Cl!-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, l(SI!ALL). 7Yt'Y7"' ~ 1(~39) 
31 02 C!l-30o2ooi-A1 SAFEB LAIIEL. ,3 (SIIALL). 77!' 77"' It 3(hi)) -r 
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 m':ll?tn 9/64-40 2 
33 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASII. r!/7'7-:;~7-7' JIB7~ 1 
34 01 Cll-3002000-82 LABEL(25). 11:\'-'::i'l.h?17-JI(25) 2 
35 03 Cll-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) :rt· 'riJ' :h?f:7-IH25) 2 
36 ss-6110610- Fl' SCREI'I 11/64-40 L=6 b;;;7' 11/64 4o L-6 1 
37 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 t"' -i'' 9/64-40 L=7 4 
38 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO t"' ~,. 11/64-40 L=IO 2 
39 141-00309 TOP COVER :!'' a?~Y:III\'- I 
40 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 fl\' ~:7· 15/64-28 L=7 2 
41 SS-4110:.15-SP SCREI'I 11/64-40 L=5 t"' 1-':t' 11/64-40 J,-5 3 
42 SS-11!0840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=S ,7~:7· 11/64-40 L=8 6 
43 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ,!,?9~7· I 
44 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 !?12 t"' i:7' 15/64-28 L=l2 6 
~---------~H~X~-0~0~1~50~0m0~-0~Hr------.C~A~BL~ErCrLr.l~Pr.~~~-------------------------"~-~7~·~~?9~'ll~7~'~~~~------------~~-
qo SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64 40 t=7 .8 vfoib;p" llf{i4-40 L=7. 8 I 
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1H9<W 1!> I 
48 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY 3 
49 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 ~~~y 0=12.5 L=4 6 
50 B2703-210-000 BUSHING fHHYHJ! 7'li7J. I 
51 fA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG 1 
52 BII23-210-DOO COVER t'/Jff:t'/JI\' 1 
53 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER !'LUG ~~IcY 3 
54 142-00802 BED COVER A ~·'};&/\'-A 1 
55 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 !?7 t-.·t.~· 11/64-40 L=7 5 
56 4oo-26746 BOBBIN WINDER UNI'l 1FY\Ji) ::. 
57 262-60109 BTW BASE 1H!fH,!r:9'1 (I) 
58 262-60208 BTW-CAJ.I PLATE frV~fa9~'1Jl (1) 
59 262-60307 BTW-BASE SHAFT {~'l'\'f3?1:Y1Jl7'? (I) 
60 262-60406 BTW-SHAFT BASE 1r'1~!)7' (I) 
61 262 60505 IHW CAM LEVER 1~v¥iil (I) 
62 400-26730 BTW-WHEEL ·fr"1l(?' ~v (I) 
63 400-11144 BTW-TORSION SPRING 11-VH}' 91'' (1) 
64 262-60802 BTW-BEAR!NG-SPACER ,.. 7YY?' ;w (I) 
65 262-60901 BTW-SHAFT - 1~'<~~·? (1) 
66 262-61008 BIIV LEVER SIIAF'f :nv¥w -}'' lJ ----nT" 
67 262-61107 BTW-LEVER- {r'I~I!J\' (1) 
68 262-61206 BTW-SPACER :1;' t' Yt' (I} 
69 262-61305 BTW-BEARING {r'l'\':7' ?"' !YY'J' (2) 
70 A3216-001-00A RUBRER RING J' A!l(7' 77'!) (1) 
71 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING :; 11 
72 262-61701 BTl\' SPRING H'<'\'f3?i:,1!1'W ,,_ • .?. (1) 
73 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C:l!' ~~~~9 (l) 
74 RE-0400000-KO E-R!NG 4 E:Y' :11)-;.!9 4 ( !) 
75 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOXO.!l _t~77t·<:iilt-.-'-:i-7.or,i4:.:.·;;:;5X;;:;I:.:.OX;.:;0:...:·..::8 __ . (1) 
76 Sil 5040655-SN SCREW -~~· 1W '":Y' ----------------
77 SII-8050502-TP SCREW 1!.5 L=5 }~*;· (I) 
78 Sl!-8040412-TP SET SCREW 1!14 L=4 ~~~7· (4) 
79 400-26745 COLLAR il''J- (l) 
80 142-00901 BED COVER B ,.. 'r:flf\' -B I 
81 Bl!25-210-Doo COVER GXSKEI t'Ji'i'J:t'li~>' "'1'¥:; --------~-
82 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=8 t~· W 11/64-40 L=8 4 
83 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG r~tY 1 
84 04 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG r)ltY 2 
85 142-01305 EYE GUARD INS1'ALLING PLATE 7111' -)-" }9,'11J! I 
86 SS-4110115 Sl' SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 f"' 7,)' 11/64-40 L-7 z 
87 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1'1'' 7{}A{1f!-9Y'J19 I 
88 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Y?tYT\' -'J 3 
89 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t:;:~-;· ll/64-40 L=ll 3 
90 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION AS!!. ·fr'<Hl-72177(7~) I 
91 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD lENs ION RU!l ASM. 'i~'IHF¥397*' 9(?11::1' \!) 
92 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rf3-7;'7 
93 D7l33-555-BOO CONNECTING ROD SPRING H~j'J7;l;'- ,.. :f 
94 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT '1'1 I Hfs~y t~r 
95 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U7:iJP't1} 11/64-40 

NOTE (!Hill 01. ... FOR USE IN JAPAN 
02,, •• EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN & JE 
03 .... FOR JE 
04 .... FOR LK-1930SA,HA 

-2-

(2) 
(1} 
(1) 
(1} 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

J::.m·tt~l}fl~ 

4 

37~ 
36~ 

27 

-3-

32~ 

64---® 

I 

1 0 29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~O!E- ___ ~~ ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ! _!) _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _:J. _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
I2 
13 
14 
15 
16 
I7 
I8 
I9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

141-02404 
l4l-02I07 
BI202-210-000 
BI203-2I5-000 
14I-02503 
265-00306 
I41-0270 l 
I41-02800 
B1230-2IO-DOO 
B1231-210-DOO 
B1206-2IO-DOO 
BI223-771-000 
Bl90l-210-DCO 
B1901-210-DAO 
Bl407-210-DOO 
B1903-210-000 
B1905-54I-000 
Bl411-804-000 
BI903-552-000 
B1404-280-000 
B1904-280-000 
SS-6I51412-TP 
SS-66817I2-TP 
SS-86606IO·TP 
SS-7I5Il20-SP 
CS-I47!21A-SH 
G12I6-870-000 
SM-80606I2-TP 
Slti-8061612-TP 
HD-0022300-00 

Slti-4060801-SE 
141-14508 
SS-7Ill410-TP 
SS-71I0840-SP 
AI230-500-000-A 
Bll44-210-000 
B1212-210-DOO 
GAF-01007000 
PS-0400142-KH 

RO-I54240 1-00 
B1401-210-000 
B1402-280-000 
Bl403-280-000 

01 BI405-2IO-OOO 
02 B1406-210-000 

B1411-552-0AO 
B141l-552-000 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl4I4-232-000 

01 MDP-500BI400 
02 MDP-170Bl800 

SS-7080510-TP 
400-269I7 
SM-8040600-SP 
SS-966I230-CP 
CS-I47I21E-Sfl 
I42-06502 
SM-80508I2-TP 
142-08607 
SS-8110510-SP 
14I-I5356 
WS-06I0002-KN 

NOTE 

MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 
MAIN SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING INNER 
SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 
HAND PULLEY SHAFT 
HAND PULLEY GEAR A 
HAND PULLEY GEAR B 
MAIN MOTOR 
COUPLING 
COUNTER WEIGHT 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
LINK THREAD TAKE-UP 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
THREAD TAKE- UP CRANK 
NEEDLE BUSHING 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
BALANCE CRANK PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D-14. 72 W-12 
UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 
SCREW ld6 L=6 
SCREW M6X16 
PHOTO SENSOR 

SCREW 
MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 
HANDWHEEL SETSCREW 
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 
PULLEY 
SPRING 
SPRING PIN 4X14 

RUBBER RING 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD METAL 
NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 
THREAD GUIDE A 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTINGASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SQUARE BLOCK 
NEEDLE DPX5 #14 
NEEDLE DPX17 #18 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
BTW DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=l2 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 14. W= 12 
INTERMEDIATE CAM 
SCREW lti5X8 
INTERMEDIATE CAM STOPPER 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 
MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
SPRING WASHER 6 .1X12. 2Xl. 5 

OI .... FOR LK-I930SS,SA 
02 .... FOR LK-I930HS,PL~ 

-4-

fp;,• ::7:A9,.~ll· 'I 
ryr;,• ::7 
?!W ::7 \'.IJI:'iJI. 
fJIY ::7 f:lJ)I;tJI, 
?9Y ?t'ln 9,.'r;t' 1 
7:C~ 7' -9!1' ::7 
:T:CP'-9-11::7' 1.1A 
7U7' -9-11::7' JI.\'B 
;:r:c-;t 
b7' 9'1?' 
'!97{A{ 
119ll' -::77'1::7 T}'};y-
9'1?7'1~: '1::7~ 
9'197'1 t• 'l'r'JJ' ry 
119il'?97'J? 
7'11:.' '; ::77'1::7 
::- r· 1 ... 79'19' 
119::7~ • -I¥ ... Y9Yr 
t;t· 9.1Y 
ll9;l' - ::77'1911,.1-' 
7'11:' '; ::77'19!:' '; 
n'J'h?Ytil'lr 15/64-28 
6:b?7til· 11- 9/32-28L=I6.5 
rJ~*'' 1/4-40 L=6 
\'JI.I:7*!1' 15/64-28 L=11 
A'lA~fJ'r D=I4. 72 W-12 '!':; 
ryr;y j?J. 1\' 79'1'1' 
~ J1.1Y M6 L=6 
rJil'' M6 L=16 

t .. · *'' 
fJT}";' ?tYt:hll'-
\'JI.t7*'' II/64-40 L=I4 
\'JI.l:7*'' II/64-40 L=7.8 
li:A' ~9Jli'?rJ~~;· 
'JJ{7'1;lf)JfJ71\' Jl. 
7:cr 1· -9 
t99J7{11'* 

t· 'I 4X14 

09'19' 
119$' ry 
ll9;l' - )l;tJ!, 
119il' ;~)191. 

119ll' fJ 1r7'1f1 A 
~9ll'?{~7'17{ (7'J'f:l) 
119!' -;II'"' "~ 
J'\9t' -:\!'"' 
1:7*7' 9/64-40 L=6 
:/J9J'~ 

l\9 DPX5 #14 
l\9 DPXI7 #18 
xilot7*7' I/8-44 1=4.5 
1rx:\9V ?::711,, 
rnY 
u'»?ll' ~~o~ l/4-40 L=l2 
:A7:Ar?'r D=14. 72 W=l2 ::7~ 
t:ht-l}.I:/JA 
rJI*!i' M5X0.8 1=8 
t:bH.I:I/A7.r, 11· 
rJ~*'' Il/64-4o L=5 
fJ'JJ'IJ't'l-lJ1"-7'JI.9~ 

II' *it' it * M6 

LK -1930SS, SA)fl 
LK-1930HS,HA.ffi 

I 
I 
I 

(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
4 
1 

I 
I 
l 

(l) 
(l) 

2 
I 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS 

:f1¥ .:t.l: tf · Jvx. ~ JvOO~ 

!', 
' I 'ttr) 

~....~~~ 
' I 1'-J 
1 2 

4 

36~Q-37 a-30 
29--8 
26 

~9 
31 u '<¥ 

44~ 

/ 

. ' 
28<: 
27--l 0 

~ 

51 

~55 

~ 56 
8 

6~ 
1 4 

~ 
~50~~~ 52 

.~ ~~ 
32 

~ 23 

~ 

0 

~38 

3 

( !.-) 

I 

8 fJ 45 

9 
43 

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~o:!'£- ___ ~A_R1 ~0_. _ _ !! ~ _ S_ LR _ I_ f _T _ t .9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ !I - f- 9ty- -

I Ol 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. :tftW Y!l NV '12'. I 
2 01 142-03301 LINK D ;tfJ:~Y'JD I 
3 Ol 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK :tfJ:Yj' YJ; }{!-" 97'1 I 
4 01 142-03103 LINK B :ttiYY'JB I 
5 01 142-03202 LINK C ;tt:r9Y'JC I 
6 Ol 142-03004 LINK A :ttJ:YY'JA l 
'I 01 SS-7111120-TP SCREW 'i'~t7*~· 1 
8 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 n'»"t'r It/64-40 I 
9 01 Bl513-210-DOO MAGNET PIN x'J'*1H'Y I 

10 01 BI515-210-DOO PIN '?9!1' t• ') 2 
11 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. :A7:Ar?7 "~ I 
12 02 CS-079IOIA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=lO :A7:Ar 91 D=7. 94 W= I 0 'J"-. I 
13 01 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=IO ;(7:Ar97 D=7.94 W=IO 'J~ I 
14 01 SD-0800341- SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 ~·y*y' D=8 H=3.4 4 
15 Ol WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6Xl2X0.8 t7t'h' * 5.6X12X0.8 2 
16 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT ttJ:9Y'JB7775'''J 1 
17 01 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT ttJ:YY'JB77YY 'J I 
18 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 r~*y' 15/64-28 L=B 2 
19 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 r~*Y 15/64-28 L=8 2 
20 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 :r .. • *y 15/64-28 L=l2 4 
21 142-04200 STOPPER RUBBER tt:r:Ah/\' -:1· A 1 
22 142-03400 LINKE ;HJ:~Y'JE I 
23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 9'.1'1~777''1 I 
24 142-03608 PRESSER PLATE ttJ:{~ I 

142-03806 

27 01 81516-210-DOO SCREW t'Y"J:1:$1?'9:J' !7*5'' 1 
28 01 B1530-210-DOO PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER :tfJ:f~5'-H'b'* 2 
29 BI604-141-HOO BUSHING, FRONT fi{"{t'JY97' 'i'J:~~~ 1 
30 01 142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE l 

32 01 Bl208-019-000 WASHER 119*·- '17'./'Jo,r· t·»·* 
33 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ;('j;(}lj?' 'J~ 
34 01 Bl220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A ?97''1 :A7:Ar9,7t- A I 
35 02 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o'»"*' ~r 11/64-40 L=9.~ 4 
36 01 SS -7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 dt7*'' 11/64-40 L-7.8 2 
37 01 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 ctt:llr:>t9 I3.s 1 
38 02 TA-1550902-RO PLUG r~t'l D=I5.5 L=9 I 
39 01 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 r~*" 11/64-40 L=5 l 
40 Oi SS-8150822-TP SCREW 1 L=8 L=8 l 

42 02 142-04911 FITTING BASE :r·y~· .. ·y?~rYY?-~'1 I 
43 02 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 :r .. • :w 15/64-28 L=12 2 
44 Ol 122-10803 SPRING 39V 9'/JY ;tt:rr.· ~ l 
45 02 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5lli' -r:r· ')j' ... y 2 
46 02 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLfNG BASE ;-· '.1~· "' YrY11"' ;< l 
47 02 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW ];}' .l-tJ:Jt.)j;' l 
48 02 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER HvYt I 
49 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ~· '.17' M 5''/:l.fJ l 
50 01 142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LINK A 'i'=:~.H'-':11'/vYY?A 1 
51 01 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L-8 U11J?l1*' ~r M6 L-8 l 
52 01 142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B 'i'=:~.TAA' ;r fv9Y?B I 
53 01 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 OY'/J'J71r M5X0.8 171 l 
54 01 142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING x=.:~.J!v"':ll'fv~r·,r.·* I 
55 01 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t'1J' * ~h"~'i'Jt. M6 l 
56 01 Bl70l-210-DOO LOWERING LEVER Stl~FT tJt7' )!!I' -~· 'J I 
57 Oi SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 25 ~·y*j' D=8 H=3.25 I 
58 01 142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET t"Y"J:1:117-r I 
59 01 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 x/vt7*~· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4 
60 02 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET I 

NOTE OHa) 01 .... FOR LK-1930SS,HS LK-1 930SS 1 HS)fl 
02 .... FOR LK-1930SA,HA LK -l930SA 1 HA.ffl 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER MECHAN tf:i;j:!p .::t~f* ISM COMPONENTS 

I 
I 

40 

47 

~·· 
""'~9/, 

7 

24j 

-7-

1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ __ ~IJ!'E- ___ ~~ ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ ~_I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ JI __ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ gty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I1 
12 
13 
I4 
15 
16 
I7 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

* 

142-09001 
Bl513-210-DOO 
81515-210-DOO 
SS-4II0815-SP 
I42-07807 
SS-4151215-SP 
142-07609 
142-0820I 
142-07252 
142-07500 
142-06650 
D2587-L8W-BOO 
142-09308 
NS-6110420-SP 
400-31323 
BI633-2IO-DOO 
400-25746 
CS-079073A-SH 
SD-0800341-SP 
WP-06I2066-SP 

I42-07054 
I42-04309 
SS-8150822-TP 
SD-0800431-SP 
I35-21000 
SS-6I51142-TP 
PH-I000332-SH 
CS-I0008IC-SP 
SS-7II0810-SP 
110-71602 
ll0-71701 
142-08409 
HK-0346100-2E 
WP-0371016-SD 

SOLENOID 
MAGNET PIN 
PIN 
SCREW Il/64-40 L""8 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-12 
LINK C 
SPRING 
LINK A COMPL. 
LINK B 
DRIVE ARM COMPL. 
ROLLER 
INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW 
ADJUST! NG NUT 
LINK 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3 .4 
WASHER 6. IX11X2 

LINK COMPL. 
LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.3 
NUT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
PIN 10X33 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 0 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
CONNECTOR 
WASHER 3. 7X8X 1 

265-02906 INNER PRESSER ROD 
RC-0740811-KP C-RING 
144-34906 INNER PRESSER ROD METAl, 
110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE 
SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 Lc:: 10. 5 
WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15Xl 
WP-0600816-SP WASHER 
141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
B1601-210-DOO-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A 
SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 
B1652-210-DOO GASKET 
B1634-210-DOO FINGER GUARD 
WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 
81223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5Xl 
400-31324 NUT 

-8-

YltJ1V 
V'J' *'H:' 'J 
V1TI' t' Y 
fl\' *" 11/64-40 L=8 
tnt~xYvJ1~·~y,~1~ 
fl\' ~y· 15/64-28 L=12 
ttrttx,~· 9'.!:'/C 
tU!txn· "' .1-
tnt~:r:,7' 9Y'IA71J'? 
t:Uti-!1"7' YY'JB 
tntti'I~'??7'71J'? 
'IV -nA :::111 
fnttiJI:W 'J 
o1n'l71~ 11/64-40 
fntt:r:'I~·??7'~'Y*'' 
Httxf:s'lt171~ 
7nttr.Y1'YY'J 
1(7itr?7 "~ 
~·y*J' D=8 H=3.4 

6 .1XllX2 

Httr.Y'J'J71:::t fJ 
9'J'IJ7'JJ' 'J 
~~*'' 15/64-28 L=8 
~· Yt,Y D=8 H=4, 3 
'Jt~· Y v'J71f1r 
o1n'l7f*' 11- 15/64-28 
1\{J?t'Y xk10X33 
;;(71(\-;/)7-'J~ 

Vlt7*)'' 11/64-40 L=8 
Hr. f::~?t1 ~:7· 

ttr. f::~?t1 *'' J1~ 
Htt:r:YYN*''f 
Jt.'J~ 

;/J' 3.7X8Xl 

f;/JtfJ::;J;'? 
c;IJ· ~r:><? 8 
Htt:r:Jli'IJMJi. 
tt:r:lli''f'J':\' 
~-~*'' 1/4-40 1=6 
Htt:r:ili'?~':\'fJH;t 
VJi.t~,1.y' L=10.5 
t7f';/J'* 9.53Xl5Xl 
t7t';/J',1. 
ttJ:77' 'f}' Yl\' U'J 
v~t7~;· 11/64-40 L=7,8 
f;/Jtt:r:A 
'l~t7*)'' 9/64-40 L=10. 5 
1\' 1:\'Y 
1.t· 1r -v 
t7t' ;/)' -* 3 7X8X l 
I\Yll;' -'J7'J'J g_n:y­
t7f';/J't. 6.2X9.5Xl 
fntyr.'Jr' ~·Yt.,·t,.~ 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 

/ 
/ 

-9-

5 
l 

~30 

55 

~ 

1 54~ 
I 

)' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ __ ~0!£- ___ ~A]q ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _N ___________ - ! - _;.~_ - f- - - - - - - - 9tJ-
1 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT H79:JII.Y~YY IJ 
2 OSCILLATOR ;U7Y:J 
3 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=IO :A7:Ar9-7 D=12 W=10 t;~ 
4 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B 7trJt 'l'tfiB'r,.J' 9 
5 SHUTTLE 

7 81820-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT ,A tt»·v~~927f7I~rA ( 2) 
8 81821-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT ,B ttn·v~~92777I~rB (I) 
9 141-06405 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ttn· v::-V !W 19Y (I) 

10 83505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Hb'v ~2-21~ (I) 
ll 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Ub' 7hYY:z97dr (I) 
12 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 f11.' *~· 9/64-40 L=4 (2) 
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5XI4.8X2.6 t7t'h'* 9.5XI4.8X2.6 (I) 
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :z~y ( l. 06) 
15 236-30007 TUBE h-7' 0 .59) 
16 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASM. fbb'vtfi71'111:J'9 (0.99) 
17 B1822-215-POO INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 7htl' v;tfr/'1' * ( 2) 
18 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 n·~r"J.'J 3 ( 2) 
19 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .l))Y ( 0. 43) 
20 I41-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER ttb'VbY9:z97I~rtfi (I) 
21 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 3.5 t7*'' 3/32-56 L-3.5 (2) 
22 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 9v9Yf2-7' ( 0. 19) 
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING ttil' v 1\' '~y ( 2) 
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. ;Ji' t'Y-1-:A'J~ 1 
25 B1828-210-DOA BOBBIN CASE ;Ji' t· Y'r-:A ( 1) 
26 B1808-210-DOO SPRING '197Y;J( fJ'}I\' * (I) 
27 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7*7' 11/64-40 L=4. 3 1 
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 v~t7*7' II/64-40 L=7.8 I 
29 SS-8I50822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 r"J.*~· 15/64-28 L=s 2 
30 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 v~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 2 
31 105-23504 WASHER jJV}' 'It' j)' * I 
32 B1802-210-DOO CRANK ROD '17Y'J11:W I 
33 141-06306 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JU' IJ9JO"J.~~ I 
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN bVbl\' - tfiJ\' *t' Y I 
35 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 'JJV'bl\' -;tti/'1' HA) 1 
36 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B bxhJ>'-;tfi"'*(B) 1 
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP 'b<iW -(t;~) 1 
38 SB-3080010-0A BEARING 

:Jilb' w """ 2 
39 SB-3080010-0B BEARING :JIJb' w 1JfJ1 2 
40 SB-3080010-0C BEARING 2 

42 03 SB-3080010-0A BEARING :JOb' y,· IJfJ'r 1 
43 03 SB-3080010-0B BEARING :JOb' W '19'r I 
44 03 SB-3080010-0C BEARING :JOb• l}~' IJ9'r 1 
45 03 SB-3080010-0D BEARING JOb' W IJ9'r 1 
46 Bl808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER '~w " :A7AJ-'Jt7t- 1 
47 Bl815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ;f;t:J(' fJlJJ\' ~ I 
48 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ttb'xf39t,Y't; 1 
49 CS-l0008IC-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. :A7:Arb7-'l~ I 
50 CS-l0008I1-SP THRUST COLLAR 

52 CS-080081C-Sll THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 :A7A~9'r D=8 W=8 t;~ 
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 01b'l7:11- l/4-40 l 
54 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 E'b' ~1-Pl 9 I 
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10. 2 !J' Y~Y D=8 H=l0.2 1 
56 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L- 3.5 t7*J' 3/32-56 L-3 5 2 
57 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 111b'l77ili' ~~- 3/16-28 L=12 1 
58 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1l.5 ~::n,- 15/64-28 L=l1.5 1 
59 141-06256 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ii.Sl\L J'EY t;J>t;' Jl,x'J~ 1 
60 Bl818-210-DOA SHUTTLE 

62 Bl812-210-DOO SHUTTLE DRIVER v 'j{J\'-
63 B1806-210-DOO BOBBIN *' t• y 

NOTE O.:UC.) 01 .... FOR LK-l930SS,SA LK -l930SS, SAffl 
02 .... FOR LK-l930HS,HA LK-l930HS, HAffl 
03 .... SELECTIVE PART ~HHII£ 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

?1 J'\mlf* 

( 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

~ I , 

1 / .1-// 

4 

I~ 

_.;­
/ 

I '...._ ~ 

6 

I ~ ', 

129~ 10 "' 

!·3~~ 11 .> 
!1: ~, ' 
: ~ 1 4 

11 3 I 

:25~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i26~ 
' 

I " ' -~ 

1 8 

3 rfl--17 
~ 

28---® l 2 

27 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t Y { 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

* 

142-11551 
B2107-210·DOA 
142-11502 
110-72709 
400-34676 
lll-1030! 
111-10400 
111-10509 
111-10608 
111-10707 
1!2130-210-DOO 
111-10905 
111-11051 
111-11507 
111-12000 
lll-ll804 
HK-0346100-28 
HK-0346400-0B 
HA-0005900-00 
HW-2003900-00 
RIH0007oO-oo 
WS-0310002-KR 
NS-6090310-SP 
NS-61!0310-SP 
RE-0250000-KO 
RE-0500000-KU 
SS-6090620-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SD-0650321-TP 
SM-4030601-SN 
SM-4030601 SN 
II'P-0320501-SC 
113-92!07 
1!3-15108 
SS-7110840 SP 
SS 6lll610-SP 

WIPER ASII. 
P WIPER 
II' I PER SHAFT CAP 
WIPER COVER 
II' I PER BASE AS!! 
WIPER SoLEIIOID 
II' I PER RUBBER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WIPER LINK A 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
wiPER SPRING 
CONNECTING LINK 
WIPER DRIVIIIG SHAFT ASM. 
WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 
\\'!PER SOLENOID PIN 
1\'lrl':R LINK CoLLAR 
HOUSING 
PIN CONTACT 
POWER SWITCH 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2 -CORE CABTYR£ CORD 
SPRING WASHER 3 . 1 X5. 9XO. 7 
NUT 9/64-40 
NUT 11/64-40 
E-RING 2.5 
£-RING 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
HINGE SCREI'I D:6. 5 H=3. 2 
SCREW 113 X 6 
SCREW M3 X 6 
\\'ASHER 1!3 
0 I L PUMP SUPPORT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
SCREW ll/64-40 L= 16 

____________ .. ____ _ 

'J{/1. -if~ 
P7:I')'l{ll. 
'l{/1. _,. ?'\'\',, 
'l{/1• 1/TI• 
'lf/1. -~· 1?'1. 
7{11· YL'JW 
'J{/1. J" A A 
'l{/1. J. J. B 
'!{II. 9Yif A 
'l{/1. ~· !l:j.j• :&7-
iJ'fll' -/I' :t 
'lW9!1if B 
'J{/1' ,. if ?'1. 
'J{/1. 'Y? B Jl' Y:/-'!1. 
'JW -Y~Jfl-' ,. if 
1fw-9'mn­
"ifJ· 'lif• 
t• YJYJ!?~ 
:;• ':!'' Y7.-('Jf 
t• ::-~:;· Yi:Y 17-0.16 jll 
mnnm-f' 
11· :/-'!':It:/- 3. 1X5. 9XO. 7 
ll')11iftJI~ 9/64-40 
o't~ifn~ 11/64-40 
E;tll!}:-'9 2.5 
Eii' §kil? 5 
t7:1-'!l' 
~~:j.,. 11/64-40 L=4 
~·Y:W D=6.5 H=3.2 
t"· Ji'!l• 1!3XO. 5 L=6 
t"' :l:;t'' 113XO. 5 L-6 
t7J'1t:l- 3. 2X7XO. 5 
i''17' M 'l'f:l~ 
'J{/I'JI•{ ~"'1117-
'1~t7W 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
b:o'' 11/64-40 L-16 

-11-

- - 9t;.Y_ -

1 
(I) 
(!) 
{l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
{l) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 

( 0 .04) 
(UJ 

(3) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(3) 
(I) 
I 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
~HP.Q llb · *IJJ-=f~~ 

~. _NQ _ _ ~O'!E_ PART NO. ------------- D E S C ______ ..... I p I 0 N 
~=-- .. ---

I 141-07502 STOPPER 
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR 
3 B2304-210-DOO TENSION RELEASE LINK 
4 265-00900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARll 
5 265-01304 TENSION RELEASE BAR 
6 135-13304 TIIREAD tENSION .ffi.'4 
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING 
8 IIP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8Xll. 5X2 
9 01 1\2302-2 80 • OAO SECOMD THREAD TENSION ASII. 

10 02 B2302- 205- OAO TENSION CONTROLLER N0.2 AS!!. 
II S23oz-zBo-ooo SECORD tHREAD 1£Ns!ON ROD 
12 SS-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5. 9 
13 1\2313-280·000 THREAD TE~SION ROD, LARGE 
14 1!3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
15 B31!2 -761· 000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
16 fi3!12-L4B-l!Oil TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAViJ 
17 ll3114-232-000 THREAD TENSJON SPRING 
!8 ll3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 
19 B3119·771-000 THREAD TENS I ON NUT 
20 B3l20-125·000 ROTATING STOPPER 
21 ll3126-0I2-iJIJO 1HREAD IENS!ON DISK 
22 1\3132-552-000 THREAD TENs I ON DISK PRESSER 
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE P !N 
24 B34l3-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 
25 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 
26 sn-o72o>21-11' HINGE SCREW -~·--,--. 

27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
25 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 4. 8 
29 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
30 SS-4090515-SP SCREII 9/64·40 L=5 
31 SS-7111120-1P SCREW 
32 SS·6151812·TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l8 
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 
34 IIP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5XIIXI 
35 B2707-761·000 HINGE STUD 
36 cs-o791oi!-SH 'l'HRUSf COLLAR AS!I. D~1.94 IV=lO 
37 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 
38 B2702-210·000 GUIDE PLATE 

NOTE O:Uill 01. ... FOR LK-1930SS,SA 
02 •••. FOR LK-1930HS,HA 

12-

- - - - - _t- - ! - _)t_ - J- - -

H>*#a')t,IJ7' h~1A'- I 
11-,k:iv>~,,r" l 
11-,H9Y? I 
1~>k#3'Jt~')j'' 2 
il-f•9}~Y~1*' 9 I 
1Ff39}i· - ?5 ----.,-
~Jttx ~· $ I 
t7f't'* 4.8XIl.SX2 I 
~'12 11-fl·} ?~ I 
7Hl-31J ,. 1211-13'17 71J' ? I 
~'121H'H;t·- ·---rrr 
o)h' 9/64-40 L=s. 9 (I) 

iff3-~ *' "~· -1 (I) 
1ff3-:m ur (I) 
Hl-9,.:1 (I) 
1Hw~ liD:; ---nJ' 
{Of3·} A' ,f. (I) 
11-fl-W ~ (I) 
-lffl-H1> (I) 
{l-13-"7 M7W ~ (I) 
1'ff3·H7 (2) 
-ll-f3-} 17tf:t (I) 
-~·,~~ t' ~ I 
ty' 77' 9)797' ,. ~~~ "'' I 
9' y:W D=5.3 H=2.2 I 

• :; y ------~ 

~· YW D=6.35 H=3.9 I 
~-~iY D=6.35 H=4.8 I 
t7~)· 11/64-40 L=S 2 
j--.• *'' 9/64-40 L=5 2 
'I 7 l -.,--
p'~?Jti' !If 15/64-28 I 
o'~~tn 3/16-28 I 
t'W ~· i 6. 5X!lXI I 
no·. 9:tn· > I 
~7~F?§ D=7.94 W=IO ?~ --,--
~>W 11/64-40 L=5 I 
{~~~~~f" ~- {j.. I 

LK·1930SS, SAffl 
LK-1930HS,HA!ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

* 1-P .Q A9 . *WJ 1) 00-f* 

54~ 

20~ 
I 

21 

-51 

0---63 ·64 

I 

-r~ 
i I i 

73 

-13-

1 9 v 
@-----43 

t-24 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D E S C R I P T I 0 N --------------- ... -------- t '.! ..,..,.. _____ _ _j _______ 9tL 

J 265-01205 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER yA'l'' 39~'9'l'A~1~·-
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM 1H9>'vNV 97' 
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD {~~9v'J~1P1r' 
4 265-01908 CONNECTING BAR {r~9v'J~1i'9 
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. {~~9>'vi{~'('J~) 
6 141-08807 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE {H'JM{~' B1'i~·1 
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING 1H9>'vl{~' 
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER >'vi{~' J' A 
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT U1y?t1r 

10 Nloi-6040000-SN NUT M4 P1Y?t1r M4 
11 NS-6660430-SP NOT 1/4-40 P1b?f1~ 1/4-40 
12 I'IP-0450000 -SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t7:t' :If 1- 4. 5X8XO. 5 
13 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING ~?'l'' '.!?' 
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t''J ~-~t~ 
15 81652-704-000 SPRING i'l't'~Y ~·~ 
16 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING 1F\99Y?~·l 
17 82401-210-DOO TIIREADTRIMMERCAM 1H9iA 
18 82408-210-DOO THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT {~~97'? 
19 Slli-8053002-TP SCREW 115 L"'30 r:l1-'l'' M5X0.8 L=30 
20 II 0-43007 SOLENOID PIN Yv I{~' t" '.! 
21 142-13003 NEEDLE PLATE ~91J 
22 Bl223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ~9;1;' -'17'.1'1 91'71'-
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER ~}~'{ :t' 
24 Bl649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 1:1~· 9~'1- f3-'\:1:W 
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {~~y 9~9 
26 B2414-28o OAO THREAD cOTTER LEVER AslA •• LARG {H9 w- (~· {} ?~ 
27 82415-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1HY W ('l'39) ?~ 
28 82416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1~~9 v~'-V'J'J' 
29 82417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {r~9 ~~·-,·'! 
30 82418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK ~·ry;l:< 9'.1'1 
31 82421-280-0AO MOVING KNIFE ASM. V SIA ~ 
32 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A r' -:lA :t' y•;!: A 
33 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ~· -;lA t· y• :f B 
34 OJ B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C r' -;l:< y· jj•;!: C 
35 0 I 82423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D V -;l:< t• iJ' :f D 
36 ot 82423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WAsHER E n;:w· n 
37 82424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE J7{:lA 
38 D2587-L8W-BOO ROLLER ?r'-iJA JP 
39 D2588-L8W-BOO ROLLER SHAFT 'Jr'-iJA JP'l'"'J 
40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 U1Y~t1~ M5X0.8 lj~ 
41 NS-6110420-SP NOT 11/64-40 P1i7f1f 11/64-40 
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 P'i9t1r 11/64-40 
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 P'iJ9t1r 3/16-28 
44 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ey·~r:l9 5 
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t7f'Y':f 5XI0.5XI 
46 SD 0500091-TP RING£ SCREW D 5. 0 H- o. 9 ;·'.In' ll 5 H=O. 9 

{1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 11=8 ~· YW D=5 11=8 2 
48 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 ~·y:f'' D=6.5 H=3 I 
49 SD-07903 J 1-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 3. l '.f Y~'l'' D=7. 94 H=3. I I 
50 SD-ll00301-TP HINGE SCREW H=ll W=3 ~· Y:f'' H=l! W=3 l 
51 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3732-56 L-2.2 }7l'' 3732-56 L-2.2 2 
52 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 17:fJ' 11/64-40 L=5.5 4 
53 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t7:f'' 11/64-40 L=4 I 
54 SS-7110740-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 '~t7;f'l'' 11/64-40 L=7 I 
55 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.8 'kt7*'l'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
56 ss-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 b:W 3/l6-28 t 9 2 
57 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 •~t7~,. 9/64-40 L=3.5 2 
58 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 •~t7:fJ' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
59 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~;l:f'l'' 15/64-28 L=B l 
60 SS-8661012-TP SCREW r~:f'l'' 2 
li I WP-0450846-SP WASIIER bJ· j• 1 I 
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER t7t'»'* I 
63 02 02426-284-MOO NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ~9Jt 11' {r' (1"{7' 3-~{) I 
64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE f\9JtY' {~' 1 
65 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. iJA'l''~9~'9J?~ 1 
66 141-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARM 'fF~il'JiiJr' 1 
67 82312-210-DOO TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {~~~;lJ~f I 
68 81115-232-0AO FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. ~·{I {rf3-'l' ?~ I 
69 A3125-002·000 TENSION NUT, NO.I 1rf3-' t1r (I) 
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rf3-Jf7 (2) 
71 B3123 352-ooo THREAD TENSION ROD {F¥3-Yt·- (I) 
72 Bl115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ~'{I 1~f3-'l' ~· ~ (I) 
73 265-00504 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {~:I~;l97' 1::' ~ I 
74 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASII. D=8.0 W=S A7:<~91J D=8W"'8 ~'\ I 
7 5 NS-615031.;;.0-..;;S;;,P.----'cNi;;UTmln5/m6r4r.:-2':if8'---------------~i11i,itl;;,'lt;,:'t,I~,I;,:;5:;_/;;,64;.,-7;2:;8 .--r---,.----- 1 
~2-TP SCREW &14 L-6 11tii?7fi'IH M4Xo. 7 L-6 --z-
77 82617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 7''1 t~I\A'J vn·-~·~ I 

NOTE U:UiD 01. ... SELECTIVE PART j!JRgjl~ 
02 .... FOR LK-1930SS,SA LK-1930SS,SA!fl 
03 .... FOR LK-1930HS,HA LK-1930HS,HA!fl 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~I) OOf* 

46~ 

cr ~35 
16--Q ~54 

~ 
1 5 

27~ 

25~ 
29-,~ 

55~ 

-15-

~32 

59 
24 

26 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ - - f!O'JE_ - - - !'A_!q ~.:- ------- ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _ I_ r _T _ ~ 9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ _t _ _ ~ _ _ 'J._ _ j_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9ty _ _ 

1 142-16352 CROSSFEED MOTOR ASM, 3:1)t~9:t-5! ( ::r:;) 1 
2 265-01403 CROSSFEED GEAR 3JI!"~9t'Y (1) 
3 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR 3JI!"~9A71t'Y?'t-9 (1) 
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 r:kf~· M6 L=6 (2) 
5 141 12502 RUBBER WASHER J' At' tr -1 (2) 
6 142-16469 LENGTHWISE FEED MOTOR ASM. 5!7t~9:t-5!(:7~) 1 
7 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR 517fi~9A17t'Y?':t:-~ (l) 
8 265-01502 LENGThliiSE FEED GEAR 5!7t~9t'Y (1) 
9 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 )-.)(*~' M6 L=6 (2) 

10 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER J' At' 7f i: (1) 
11 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y?* (l) 
12 CS-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 A7Ar?7 D=9.53 W=8 ?~ (l) 

13 142-14019 CLOTH FEED PLATE ~J:t~915l 1 
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER ~Jfi~9971.1J:}J!I'- 1 
15 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR 11!-ll' ~· ~ 9'Jl1MJI, 2 
16 Bl456-057-000 HINGE SCREW 1~9 f3-t~ .t;: Y¥~' 1 
17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT 3JI!"~9J7Y~·~ 1 
18 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK MJ'V 1 
19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 3JJ!'~9 JV~'~ 1 
20 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 )-.)(*)'' M6 L=6 I 
21 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. f:J.-T ~tltY'!l'-7-7' J~~~ 1 
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y~tYl\' Yr' 1 
23 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 )-.)(*~' 1/4-40 L=6 2 
24 142-21451 CROSSFEED ZERO SENSOR ASM. 3J:H97' Y7YtY,_7~ 1 
25 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7t.HYt 1 
26 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 fJ\' J*~' tAA M3XO. 5 L-8 2 
27 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 fJ\' J*)'' t.4A M3XO. 5 L=12 1 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fJ\' *'' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fJ\'¥~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
30 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t'H~· 11/64-40 L=ll 4 
31 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-11 t7~~· 11/64-40 L-11 4 
32 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~' 11/64-40 1=6 3 
33 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 '?Jl,tn~· 11/64-40 L= 4 3 
34 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
35 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7*'' 11/64-40 L=4. 3 1 
36 CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR ~b'll'f39t1#)''A7Arb7- 1 
37 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 f". *~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. :t-9-5!'17~J' ry 1 
39 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7*~· 15/64-28 L=l4 3 
40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) 3Ji~9'T'l'(9'1) 1 
41 142-15305 CROSS FEED GEAR (SMALL) 3Ji:79'T'l'(:)'3?) 1 
42 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7~J' 11/64-40 L=4.3 1 
43 SB-1100013-00 BEARING JO:!J' 9}'' '197 1 
44 SB-1100009-00 BEARING Jll:b' 9 )'' '197 1 
45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE 3J:t~9AJ\' 919 1 
46 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7~~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 4 
47 Bl519-026-00G HINGE STUD tY~' J' 'J 1 
48 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD tY5'' J' 'J 2 
49 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7¥J' 15/64-28 L=11. 5 1 
50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M6 L=6 2 

52 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNI'f 3Jt~9'l!Yt-l.::,.,r 
53 142-14803 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE :n!'J9tYt-r 91?"~' 1 1 
54 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT 5!7H9tYj'-;:(9,.r 1 
55 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 5l7:t'l9t~t-r911~·1 1 
56 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE :nt~Y?H:$1 l 
57 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM Mt~997' 1 
58 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT ~:i'lt~9)!'~ 
59 142-14605 CROSSFEED ARM 3J;t;791J7' 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1930SS,l930HS) 

IJ-fl!Mlf* (LK-1 9 3 0 S S, 1 9 3 OHSffl) 

1 2 

/ 
/ 

Cl 

20 32 

\\ 

1 1 

-17-

~- I 
~. 

l~ 

40 
6 

/ 

<~ 
34 fr 

~22 

cb--30 
I 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F.:. _NQ __ t!OTE ____ ~A](t ~o.: _______ DESCRIP I 0 N ___ t __ ! 
_')._ - f- - - - - - - - 9tJ- ------------ - .. - ... - -

l 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE ~Jt:79~'1 1 
2 142-17004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT Jt/Jtti71:7~;f' l 
3 142-17103 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK, LEFT ~/Jtt::r7,.:7t~· 9 1 
4 B2577-210-DOO FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT Jt:7H'19I9Y:7~:'f' l 
5 B2578-210··DOO FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT t:79;t'19:t9Y'l'l:.~' ~ l 
6 B2574-210-DOO SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT Jt:79~'1~}'39Y7~~· --1-
7 B2575-210-DOO SUPPORT LINK,LEFT t:79~'1*'' 39Y:7t~'9 1 
8 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 EiJ' ;tJ-M 7 l 
9 B2573-210-DOO SLIDER SHAFT ;;(71 ~· -J' :7 1 

10 82553-210-DOO FEEDING FRAME :vttrYrlJ:7 1 
11 142-18002 LOWER PLATE ~JttiJ~1;t 1 
12 B2572-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER ~JtfJ:;:(l\'9{~751 1 
13 142-16808 SPRING ~J;HII\'* 2 
14 B2581-210-DOO SPRING,RIGHT tt:rw ':Ill' 1 
15 B2582-210-DOO SPRING,LEFT urn·'"' -*t;r• 9 1 
16 142-17764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. 11;t1~Jttil,i(l\'91~j,J'~ 1 
17 B2576-210-DOO FEED BRACKET LINK t?9~'19:!:7 l 
18 B2580-210-DOO LINK STOPPER 9Y:7;:<r1fl' 2 
19 82610-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE Mtti;:<J\' 91:$! 1 
20 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L~8 t7Ji:Y M4XO. 7 1=8 2 
21 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO . 7 L-12 0171:7r:t~· JI,J- 2 
22 SIII-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 0171:777*' ~r M6 1;8 2 
23 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L"' 14 n,:b:7J!;' 2 
24 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 J-;;(*}' M5XO. 8 L=8 2 
25 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 t~'*'' 11/64-40 1~14 4 
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 x~t7~,. 11/64-40 L=7.8 --2-
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'l'J!.t7*'' ll/64-40 1=7. 8 4 
28 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 . 8X8. 4XO . 8 t7t'71'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
29 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t7t't'~ 6.2Xl3Xl 2 
30 * WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t7t'Y'* 6.2Xl3Xl 2 
31 B2557-280-00C WASHER 3Jt:799J' t'71'* c l 
32 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER 1\' ~t· 1t * M4 2 
33 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD t:79 f3-t1:f 1111'-' 1::' 'J 2 
34 D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1'l'~'J-f r 91j5''" 1 
35 MAT-80114TOO PLUNGER PIN 7' 7Y''1'- t: Y 2 
36 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. i(7i(r!f7 :7~ 1 
37 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E7r ;lrM 3 4 
38 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E;fJ' ;tj-;;(IJ 3 2 
39 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER i(71!J.'- 1 
40 135-40406 WASHER t111· 91tfl'- .y.· tr * 2 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1930HA,l930SA) 

:ffjj!IJfiM~ (LK-1 9 3 OHA, 19 3 0 SAffl) 

9 

1 4 

23~ 

25--4 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~--NQ __ f!QTE ____ ~~ ~0_. ________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ p _T_l!)_N __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

* 

142-16501 
B2557-280-00C 
142-17202 
142-18002 
B2572- 210-DOO 
B2554-210-DOO 
142-17855 
142-17954 
B2610-210-DOO 
B2566-210-DOO 
B2567-210-DOO 
B2561 210-DOO 
142-17509 
SM-1040801-SP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6051002-TP 
SM-6060802-TP 
SM-9061403-CP 
RE-0500000-KO 
SS-4111415-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
WP-0480856-SP 
WP-0621016-SD 
WP-0621016-SD 
WS-0410002-KP 
WS-0410002-KP 
B1626-220-000 
D2502-232-DOO 
E2193-172-000 
BT-0400251-EB 
CS-079073A-SH 
PA-1602006-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
RE-0300000-KO 
142-17301 
142-17400 
B47.11 220-00D 
B4711-220-00C 
B47ll-220-00H 
B4711- 220-00G 
EA-9500B01-00 
PC-0124010-00 

CLOTH FEED BASE 
WASHER 
HOOK A 
LOWER PLATE 
WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER 
FEEDING FRAME 
WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. , RIGHT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. , LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 
CYLINDER KNUCKLE 
CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 
CYLINDER SHAFT 
SLIDER BASE 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L=8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L-12 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SCREW M6 L=8 
SCREW M6 L=14 
E-RING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
WASHER 4 . 5X8XO . 5 
WASHER 4 . 8X8 . 4XO. 8 
WASHER 6. 2X13X1 
WASHER 6. 2X13X1 
SPRING WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
CYLINDER PIN 
SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 
PT EV PP METAL 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
E-RING 3 
HOOK B,RlGHT 
HOOK B,LEFT 
AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT 
AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT 
AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT 
AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT 
CABLE BAND 
SPEED CONTROLLER 

-20-

_t_ L _J._ - L - - - - - - 9tJ-

)tJit99;1'1 
3Jt99~r· t·»·~ c 
)tJitti7'J9A 
)tJ;;tti~;l1;1 

)tJittiA"'' 91;17;1 
2;l'Ytti3~)tJttiY~V9 
JJtti7~A~· 91;1~~'71J'9 
JJtti7~A~· 91;lt;l' 9713'~ 
)tJittiA~'91;1 

tfi5'9Y;t't19JIJ 
~y:;;z· H17;1'1 
:t!fi5'91';1')''9 
A71;t'-;1'1 
t7J~~· M4X0.7 L=8 
111b-77f;l;' )!;~ 
111b977l!i' !1 ~ 
111b977l!i' JIJ~ M5X0.8 L=10 
111b977ili' JIJ~ M6 L=8 
11:7'b9ili' )!;~ 
Eb' ;t~:;(V 5 
fl\' ~y· ll/64-40 L-14 
t7~)'' 11/64-40 L=6 
?J!Jt7~~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7t'b'~ 4.5X8X0.5 
t7t'b'~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t7t'b' ~ 6.2X13X1 
t7t'b'~ 6.2X13Xl 
Tl' ~t· b' ~ M4 
Tl' ~t· b' ~ M4 
~9:t;t· t1Y' n· 'I 
1?~Y-f H1'r~· 9 
PT EVPP:;(;tJI, 
~ll;tYl!i-A 911 
A7A~~'r 9~ 
I7)'91';t' 
ili-A IJ!,l!i' 
Eb';t~M 3 
)tJtti7'J9B~~· 
)tJtti719Bt;t'9 
IY-f~-7·7~· )I;J04L 
Il-f~-7'71\' J!,J03L 
IY-f~-7'71\' )I;J04R 
Il-f~-7'7~· JIJJ03R 
Y7t/'TI' y~· 
At• -V JY~P-7 

1 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2.4 
2 
2 
4 
4 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
1 
3 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

*itnllOO-f* 

241 -- / 
l/ 26 

~' 1 5 

/ 1 20 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!:LNQ NO'fE - - ~~ ~0_, - - - - - - _ _ _ I! ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ r__ p J _ ! 9 _ N_ _ _ _t- - ~ - _)I_ - j - - - - - - - 9ty- --

I I4I-I4I02 OIL SHIELD 97Y9l1,.H:I9.11\'Y 
2 141-14904 OIL SHIELD JU'9"f:I9.11\'Y I 
3 141 I4300 OIL FELT .1;li'97d~ 1 
4 I4I-14409 FELT PRESSER 7d~;tt:r: 1 
5 SS-41105I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 fr... *'' 1I/64-40 L=5 2 
6 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7:f:Y' 3/16-28 L=9 1 
7 B3509-210-DOO OIL FELT }'~}'9~:I9.17d~ 1 
8 B3541-0I2-000 OIL WICK iJY9.1- .1}!1 0.51 
9 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER .l}jl 1\' 17' ~. )I 1 

10 B3501-2I0-000 OIL GAUGE ;HJI.'T' -}'' 2 
11 262-30706 OIL WICK PRESSER .1JYt'§':r: 3 
I2 142-I9513 LUBRICATION PLATE l\9$'997!19't:I?.11\'Y 1 
13 SS-411 0515-SP SCREW li/64-40 L=5 

-jr..' *'' 11/64-40 L=5 1 
I4 SS-41107I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fr..' ,7.}'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
I5 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .l}Y .8 
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 7'lt' y "f.l-.l1~ 1 
I7 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING I\9Ji;'- 97Y9 "f.l-.1 1\'19-Y 2 
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 1 
19 236-30007 TUBE 0.7 
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE 0 67 

22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y9tY/\' YV 2 
23 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 fr..' *" 15/64-28 L=7 2 
24 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=21.2 t7,7.}'' 9/64-40 1=21.2 1 
25 142-19604 OIL FELT ').'l7' 7.r.J1~ I 
26 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE T:bt'§':r::mh?.J1 ~ 1 
27 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 

fr..' *'' ll/64-40 1=5 l 
28 B35I8-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 7'lt''l "f.l-.l/\'19-Y 1 
29 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .lJY 1.06 
30 BP-300000I-00 VINYL TUBE t' ::- !11\' 1T 0.7 

-22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. THREAD ST ANDCOMP *:ti:"L~fl001* ONENTS 

~-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 2-0 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 3 
I 
I 
I 
I .-d) I 
I 
I 
I 
I ·<b I 
I 
I 
I 
I I I 
I 
I I I 
I 
I ~-// 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

' 

i 

l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 5 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 3 11 I 
I 

1 2 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 I 
I 

8 

I 
' I 
I 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~I:._NQ- NOTE -- p~ ~0_.-- D E S C R I P T I 0 N - ! - _-;._ - f - - - 9ty- --------------------
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1r~rY9fU~J 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ·H"?f7H' J. (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1rvf9t;J;'9 (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1rVf9H'7'J~'3'.! (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1r"?~9tt'7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J,1W M6 L= 15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 11-~-r*· 9'J.7Jf'l' (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-~-r*· 9;1;:1' J' ;, (l) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1HI797' (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 11-~-r*· 9(9!) (l) 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1H7;Ji'9't'7 (l) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 fl\' J-1'' M5 L=l4 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 n'7J'lf'r M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1HI7;Ji'9(,~) (1) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1r~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·*j']J'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
17 NM-605000 1-SE NUT M5 t1'7J'Jf' r M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1. 5 t1'7J'Jf'r M16X1.5 1,~ (l) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 tjj'7J'* 17X30X2.6 (2) 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
ffi!JJIIM'Y ~ 7-00~ 

< 

/ 

47 / 

48 

30 

57--1 
59--4 
58-J, 

/ 
/ 

56 

y 

1 6 

~ 
32 

8 

23 

' 

-~ 0 ~ 

-25-

2 
_1 ____ :1 

25 

43 

I 
I 
I 

c I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

___ _j 

• I 
I 
I 
I 
I 22·50·51 

I, tb I~ 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 68 

'-l l 
' I ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!l.:. _NQ _ _ ~OTE- _ _ _ r A!'l.: ~o _, _ _ _ J! ~ _ s_ ~ _R _r_ r _r _ ~ .9 _ N ___ _ t_ - ~ - _.,._ - j_ - _ ___ gt.¥_ _ 

I M860I-593-AAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIM·I\'YM~ I 
2 M8612-590-CAO SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. 1-*' :\'1\' !ih~:::. I 
3 HX-0035400-00 STUD :\'1\' !I 1\' _, (4) 
4 NM-603000I-SC NUT M3 U'Jh?t'Jr M3X0.5 1~~ ( 4) 
5 01 M8604-590-0CO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER:\'/\' !I?~ I 
6 02 M8604 590-ACO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥/\' !!M~ l 
7 M89I0-590-0AO THERMOSTAT ASM. 1-l:::<~'JH~ (1) 
8 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX '1:1:\''3*'1?::< 1 
9 M9029-580-0AO FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDDY-::<tY?~ 1 

10 Ml003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL N:t' 3*' 1?::<1\' M- 1 
ll Ml005-58o-ooo FDD COVER PLATE FDDh":W!I 1 
I2 Ml006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDD}9'J71'~ I 
13 M2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDDi'?:l'!IJ' A 4 
14 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A HY::<~17' t3W :5'-J!,A l 
15 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B r7!1::<~17' t3?Y :5'-J!, B 1 
16 MI004-581-ooo VENTILATION COVER 11Y¥1il\' 1 
17 01 M8901-592-AAO TRANSFORMER AASM. ki!!U?~ 1 
18 02 M890l-592-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASM. !-7YAB?;; 1 
19 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-V rM~ 1 
20 E9567-3I9-000 EARTH MARK 1-7. '?-? 1 
21 02 CM 2oo1ooo Ol PE ltARK LABEL PEv ?' Jt 1 
22 02 CM-300I000-01 LABEL :t7Yr'YY'J71'J?:l'-J!,(31.5) I 
23 OI HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P ~Y:l'~'1' 8P I 
24 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ~Y:l'~'1' 2 
25 M8605-593-0AO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC:\'1\'!1?~ l 
26 HX-0005600-0B SPACER ;(.-..' _, 4 
27 HX-OOI4700-0C SPACER 7..-..' -1 4 
28 HX-0033900-0D SPACER ;;<.-..· -1 4 
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH T 1~:z l 
30 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7' 1"1:z l 
31 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NOT 77':/'1' t'J F M3 4 
32 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 77Wt'Jr 4 
33 S9622-710-000 MICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE v1?U7D1t'1-7'1::<?Y?1 l 
34 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 t"' J;W tA::< M3 L=6 4 
35 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 t.-..· J*~· tA7. M3 L=6 4 
36 SL-4040881 SF SCREW lil4 L=8 f.-..'J~7' tA'X M4 L 8 4 
37 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t.-..'J*J' tA::< M3 L=8 4 
38 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 t.-..'J*J' tA::< M4X0.7 L=6 5 
39 OI SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=lO t"'J*:l'' tAA M4 L=10 2 
40 02 SM-403185I-SR SCREW t.-..• J*:l'' M3 L=l8 4 
41 02 WS 0310702-KS SPRING WASHER 1\' ~f'i'# 3.IX5.9X0.7 4 
42 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 t"'J*~· tA::< M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
43 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= 10 t"'J*J' tA::< M4X0.7 L=10 6 
44 SL-404109I-SC SCREW M4 L=10 :t.-..·J+}' tA::< M4X0.7 L=IO 3 
45 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=l2 t"'*}' M4X0.7 L=12 tA::< 4 
46 SL-4051091- SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L= I 0 f.-..'J~;· tA::< M5Xo.8 L-10 4 
47 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 r7::<J*:l'' M4X0.7 L=6 2 
48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 r7::<J+"'' M4X0.7 L=6 4 
49 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= l 0 t"'J*~· tA::< M4X0.7 L=IO 4 
50 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7'Y7':\':\'7Y7"' ~("13?) 1 
51 04 G6705-152-UOA LABEL ?f;('yy-? l 
52 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP 7-7' ~?9'!7' 2 
53 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vJI,l:?*:l'' D=3.8 L=20 4 
54 05 HA-0042500-00 SWIT(,'H M'f1 l 
55 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=20 7 Jirl:?*~' D=4 . 8 L=20 2 
56 EA-9500B02-oo CABLE BAND 150 IJ'J9?1\' w 150 4 
57 SM-3065052-TC SCREW '?J~*:l'' M6 L=50 4 
58 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t;t· h' * 4 
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12. 2Xl. 5 1\' *t' h' * M6 4 
60 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 n'J»?t'Jr M6 n~ 4 
61 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L 6 t.-..· J~<;· tli::< M3 L 6 1 
62 M8520-592-0AO FAI'i COVER ASM. FA~7~ ?~ l 
63 Ml002-592-0AO CONTROL BOX COVERASM. t1'~'~*''J?::<7~ ?~ (1) 
64 M8510-58l-OAO FAN ASM. FAN?i; (I) 
65 E9607c603-000 STICKER (SMALL) Ar'Jh- ( :l'~-) (1) 
66 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4Xo.7 L-40 f7J~<;· M4X0.7 L-40 (4) 
67 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 77!1"/'t'J~ (4) 
68 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 71Jl,~- (I) 
69 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) ::<7'Jh- (~'1') 2 
70 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) 7.7'1»- u~-) 2 

NOTE U:Ut'.) 01. ... FOR 100~200V 100~200VJll 
02 .... FOR 380V 380VJll 
03 •... FOR I00~200V(FOR USE IN JAPAN) l00~200VJll (El:4>:Jll) 
04 .... FOR l00~200V(FOR EXPORT) 100 ~ 200V Jll (.~ 1:1:1 Jll) 
05 .... FOR l-PHASE,3-PHASE(l00~200V) 111-~EIJll' 3 ;ft!Jfl(l00~200V) 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 

j!if'F;J{-;~7.AM~ 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. ------------ -----

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

01 
02 

01 
02 

M8510-580-AAO 
M8510-580-BAO 
M8606-580-0AO 
M3005-580-00A 
M3005-580-00B 
M90l2-580-0AO 
Ml030-580-000 
Ml031-580-0AO 
Ml031 580-000 
M10ll-580-000 

ST-4031051-SN 
M8541-580-0AO 
Ml017-580-0AO 
SK-3413201-SE 
WP-0501016-SC 

NOTE 

DESCRI TION t Y -;. 1 

OPERATION BOX J ASM. 'JfJ111· :IJ9~ 
OPERATION BOX E ASH. 'JiJ'!J\. :::JE9:::. 
OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 'JfJf;lrll' 'J'J~ ( 
OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) ')f)fll' ~Ay-~(?7''1) (1) 
OPERATION PANEL SH.:..,E.-;::ET:-.;-(,_E_NG_L_I_SH_:.) __ ----.:.'J-:-l)f'<-::11,_' i-:t;J]l-.)'-:;::-.:_H.:..,:r:-:-17;:-:'::-'J-'-) -~-(r.l~) 
PANEL SIGNAL CORD. ASM. 11' ~Jli)''iJ' ?:::J-}' 'J~ (1) 
OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE Jl9,lli' 7'l::<9.I?"-::< ( 1) 
OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. JI~Jlli' 1~:;<)!~?"- ;;~~ (l) 
OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE 'J91lli'7'l::<Ji~?"-;; (1) 
MAGNET SHEET v?' 

TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L~10 
LCD ASM. 
OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D~4. 1 L=32 
WASHER 5X1 0. 5Xl 

01. .•. FOR USE IN JAPAN 
02 .... FOR EXPORT 

-27-

~1t''J*)'' D~3-24 L=10 
I~}39't39'}':.\'9:::. 

'/9-IJTI' 91HM~ 
VJi.H'1)t' D~4.1 1=32 

(6) 
(l) 

1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
/'{.-Y Jlt . ft~f'.fj£~~-f* 

I 
I ~- ----- ----....... ...... 
I I ...... 

1---l 2 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I ,// , I 

I 

12-JL~~ I 
I 
I 

I I 
L I 

I I 
1 5 

23 I I 

~ 
I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

28"'3 o I 
L ___ I 

I I 
26·271 ---- ----

(24·25 
__ _j 

...... 1 3 ...... 
'j 

...... 
...... ...... 

REF. NO NOTE __ ~!_!{~ ~0_. D E S C R I P T I 0 N -------- ---~-- - - - - - - - _t- - ~ - _1-_ j- - - - -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

01 !18520-590-0AO 
!11030-590-000 
111031-590-000 
119011-590-0AO 
HD-0022300-00 
IIX-0012300 00 
B2583-210-DOO 
SD-0800331-TH 
SM-4040601-SC 
SL-4041291-SC 
WP -0430801-SC 

01 SK-3482001-SE 
02 M8521-580-0AO 

HA-0042600-00 
!11016-580-000 
S1- 5041051-SN 
EA -9500BOI-00 
HK-0346101-00 
HK-0346400-00 
EA-9502B05-00 
sL-4040881-sF 
GPK-26002000 
118902-593-000 

03 118599-590-0AO 
04 118599 590-AAO 
03 £13004 5 I 1 OOA 
04 M3003-580-000 

HF-0041080-PO 
E8523-304-000 
HF-00130 10-00 
GPK-4700IOAB 
119025-580-0AO 

NOTE Oil£) 

I-PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME 
PEDAL SWITCH LEVER 
PEDAL SWITCH CAllLE ASM. 
PHOTO SENSOR 
CAilLE CLIP 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=8 0=3.25 
SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L=6 
SCREW 114 L= 12 
WASHER 4 . 3X9XO. 8 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 
3-PEDAL ASII. 
FOOT SWITCH 
SW. MOUNT PLATE, B 
SCREW 
CAllLE BAND 
lOP CONNECTOR 
PIN CONTACT 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 1!4 L-8 
PEDAL BASE RUBBER 
SERVICE DISK 
ACCESSORIES PART AS!!. 
ACCESSORIES PART A ASII. 
VOLTAGE INDICAflON CARD,A 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 
FUSE SA 
FUSE lOA 
TilliNG LAG FUSE 
3-PEDAL AS!!. 
PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASII. 

01. ... FOR LK 1930SS,HS 
02 .... FOR LK -1930SA, HA 
03 .... FOR I00-200V 
04 •••• FOR 380V 

-28-

~~·:~r·.w~ 

~·!I' A>M,f7v-J. 
~·!I·JI.A{,'I'v/1·-

~· !I' P.,J:-(~I'I"T-7' M~ 
7;tHY:It7i ~ 
1-7' )I 7\}17' 
;!'f.t/l',t. 
!I' Y.?-!1' D=8 H=3. 25 
t~· :J,t.}'· M4XO. 7 L=6 
t~· :1t;Y t.U M4 L=12 
b't':lfii 4. 3X9XO. 8 
'tH?t;;· D=4.8 L=20 
3~:r~· ;r· .4.?~ 
71~A{1f 

SW~91~1!1 B 
!ln'!t'W 
'J'JtW Yr' 
M/Y 'I 'I' 1 or 
t• y !1--'t' 
~-7" M9,7' 
t~· :1~;· HA M4 1:=8 
~·~· H' 1:1' J. 
f-t• AT.{A? 
7'/' 'Jt:t'J~ 
7'/' ?t'JA'I~ 
7' 'JJ'J t:Ji7':1' 71)' A 
7' 'lnt3ry,.· 1~· B 
t:t-A' 8A 
:li'?A:IJ'I t:t-A• 
'H 1.7?' t:t-;r 
3~'1>." ;·)I?~ 
~·;r· P,A{11 ~'I:IJ'I~-7'&?~ 

LK-l930SS,HSJil 
LK·l930SA,HAJij 
100-200VJil 
380VJij 

...... ...... 
...... 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- 9ty- -

1 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(!) 
2 
1 

(3) 
(I) 
(6) 
( 4) 
(I) 
(6) 
(I) 

(I) 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t..:l 
~ 

I 

0 . 
~ 
c.o . 
""' 0 

(/J::J I F,- ; 

OPERATION 
CIRCUIT 

""' ..... 

BOARD ASU ~ 

0 

I 

BI= ~-=~=r 
Qi)U DET L 

(;.;> (;.} 

00 ""' 
I 

(>.l 

"'~ 

--~ 

!'\:! 

N 
~ 

MARKING LIGHT 

J14 

J13 

J12 

J11 
30P 

Fl\li Mill 

MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASU 

J 24 

=r-
1'\:l 
..... 

:d u 
1=-=::J 

J61 

J62 

PMOC 12P CIRCUIT 
BOARD ASM 

-

~ 

[Airls!ll 

[A I R OPRE=-Rl 

Gl R OPJ!_E~LI 

OPRE R SW 

j_j ~~~:jgOP~RgE~L~S~W~~ 3PEDAL AS II _ E . _{A~TYPE STANDARD) 
________ s~R2_ ~ _______ I 

~P;;;S-;-;-GPEDAL ASU -~ 
~l§lK!!L§jLJ (S~TYPE STANDARD) I 
------~-------- _I 

~ 
~~ 
U---L~-~_:: _ _J---J 

1-' 

:-.J 

-~ ~~ 
~-~s 
~t'J 

i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!1:. _NQ _ _ ~O'!E- ~Al7r ~o ... D E S C I_ LT- ~ .9- N_ - - - - - - - - _1::_ ! - -"- - j - - - - - - - 9tJ--------
1 01 1\1.8520-590-0AO 1-PEDAL ASM. 1.1\''J.' M~ 1 
2 02 1\1.8521-580-0AO 3-PEDAL ASM. 3vY.I\' ~· J!.?~ 1 
3 111.9003-580-0AO SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERV0'1:-'J.1-7' J!,?~ 1 
4 1\1.9004-580-0AO ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IYJ-~'12~111-7' Jl.?~ 1 
5 02 M9014-580-0AO RELAY CABLE ASM. 7'Y~'.I\'Y 12~111-7' Jl.7~ 1 
6 02 142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 7' y~· .1\' Y1-7' M~ 1 
7 1\1.9016-593-0AO SOLENOID CABLE ASM. >'v/1~'1-T M~ 1 
8 07 M9017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. j' '.11' '11-7' Jl.7 ~ 1 
9 06 1\1.9024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7''11''J1-7'Jl. 100V397~ 1 

10 05 1\1.9028-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. j''/1''1}-7'J!,7~ 1 
11 1\1.9018-593-0AO PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. I\' J~:H-~1-T M~ 1 
12 1\1.9019-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASM. ~~7' 7-").1-7' Jl.7~ 1 
13 04 1\1.9021-580-0AO VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7' '171'\'Y:biJ-V 7~ I 
14 M8606-580-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. Y?HJ\''17~ I 
15 1\1.9026-593-0AO SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM. ~97't'i:'1"1~9111-7' Jl.7~ 1 
16 08 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH M11 I 
17 1\1.9012-580-0AO PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. /'I'HJ'!J'?J-~'7~ 1 
18 M860l-593-AAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD AASM. MAIN:\'1\''IM~ 1 
19 03 M8604-592-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER:\'/'I'Y7~ 1 
20 05 M8604-592-AAO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER:\'1\'YM~ 1 
21 M8605-593-0AO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDC:\'/'1''./7~ 1 
22 03 1\1.8901-592-AAO TRANSFORMER AASM. ~7'i"AM~ 1 
23 05 M8901-592-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASM. ~7'1"AB7~ l 
24 M9031-590-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOj''J1''JAJ-~'7~ 1 
25 M9002-580-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. , B SERVOj''J1''JBJ-~'7~ 1 
26 M9005-580-0AO MP POWER CORD ASM. MP7''J1'YJ-~'?~ 1 
27 M9007-580-0AO PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDC~'JJ'?J-~'7~ 1 
28 M9008-580-0AO SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOJ'JJ'?J-~'7~ 1 
29 M9009-580-0AO FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 7''11''1J-~'7~ 1 
30 M9010-580-0AO FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD J'JJ' 9J-V 7~ 1 
31 03 1\1.9020-580-0AO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ~7'J"A7''11''J]-~' 7~ 1 
32 05 M9020-580-AAO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A ~7'J"A7''J}''JJ-~'A7~ 1 
33 03 1\1.9022-580-0AO POWER CORD ASM. j''J}''J]-~'7~ 1 
34 05 1\1.9027-580-0AO-A POWER CORD ASM. j' ';}' ';J-v 7~ 1 
35 1\1.8910-592-0AO THERMOSTAT ASM. :'1"-'1:").~1~7~ 1 
36 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. f~-7'1:\'Yt'J:'J"-}-7'Jl.7~ 1 
37 141 15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. ryyj/'7-I=Y:'J"}-7' JL7~ 1 
38 09 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH "A11f 1 
39 10 M9034-580-0AO GROUND CORD ASM. 100V::f~7-"AJ-}' 7~ 1 
40 10 1\1.9035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V::!?7''J1''JJ-~'7~ 1 
41 1\1.9010-581-0AO FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANf2~}1J-~'7~ I 

NOTE (lt~2.) 01 .... FOR LK-1930SS,HS LK-1930SS, HSffl 
02 .... FOR LK-I930SA,HA LK-I930SA,HAffl 
03 .... FOR 100"-'200V 100""' 200V ffl 
04 .... FOR 100,110, 120V 100,110, 120Vffl 
05 .... FOR 380V 380Vffl 
06 .... FOR 1-PHASE (1 00""""' 200V) ~;jflffl ( 100"-'200V) 
07 .... FOR 3-PHASE(l00~200V) 3 ffiffl(I00-200V) 
08 .... FOR 1-PHASE,3-PHASE(l00""'200) tl!ffi. 3 ffiffl ( 100-200V) 
09 .... FOR JE JEJtl 
10 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN(100V) B *ffl (lOOV) 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPO frr~dft!l1* NENTS 

1 
___ l 

I 
I :40 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 5 

@ 

21~ 

26~ 
31, 

30 

64 

2 . 8 

65 

~140 

~39 

~--

1 

I 
153 
I 
I 

!5·1 
l 

35 

-31-

-- l ( __ 

I 
42~ 
44~ ~ 
45-~ 43 

41 

<:> 
36 37 

~ 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~~ : 
52,~ I 

50 ~~ j.(S/1 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rp: ollQ - - ~GTE- PAl<'!: ~o_o ________ D E S C R I P T I 0 N _t- - ~ - _..,._ - j - - - - - - - - 9tJ-____ ... _____________ 

I I35-5I254 SAFETY PLATE ASMo 7~t·~7·v-~C713'9) I 
2 I35-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7~t·~7·v-~ ~9,.7~·1 (1) 
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE nt''l 7·v-~ (I) 
4 B312I-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7'lt' '1 7" v-~ ~9,.71~ (I) 
5 I39-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING nt· ~ 7' v-~ :n· "J)I' * (l) 
6 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 i7' 9Y?' e• Y 2X6 (l) 
7 SS-4ll07I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t11.'W ll/64-40 L=7 (2) 
8 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t11.':W 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
9 NS-61103IO-SP NUT II/64-40 U1b~t'~ II/64-40 (1) 

IO WP-045080I-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'b'* 4.5XIOX0.8 ( 2) 
11 SD-0601021-SP IIINGE SCREW D 6 H 10 0 2 ~'Yi5' D 6 H 10.2 (I) 
I2 BI506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B t'/1' 9 !I' 1-fl7 B (I) 
I3 NS-6I20310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U'b~t,.~ 3/I6-28 (l) 
14 WP-07405I6-SP WASHER 7o4XII08X0.5 t;t· ir + 7 .4XI1.8XO. 5 (1) 
I5 B1806-2IO-DOO BOBBIN i' t·~ 1 
16 B8202 205 000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77'7'll'i' 1 
17 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7'J'?t'J!I''~· I 
18 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ~- 71"' -w n 1 
I9 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE F 71!1'- (f:ziJ) 1 
20 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMAI.L ~· 'H!I'- ("1::!'7) 1 
21 B9121-o12-ooo OIL CAN 77' 7t' 'J 1 
22 B9I40-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL U,.b~~·- ~!l·t (";::!-) 1 
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH U':fJ~i' ·A!I' t I 
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY u-,b~i· '77.!1' t 1 
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6Mi'- A!l' t 1 
26 B9121-220-0AO OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) 77"7'n NOU9 l 
27 01 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 I 
28 02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 I 
29 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3 .1 L=16 y~~*"J' D=3.1 L=16 4 
30 *03 260-37903 CHAIN ~9 2 
31 03 B8133-019-ooo s SHAPED HOOK s"li'~ 'hW 4 
32 Sl!-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 u,fl~7ti' ~~ M6 L=75 1 
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 11'b~t'l- M6 l";:Z 1 
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t'.Wil'* 1 
35 04 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f:z-r 1 
36 04 PR-0000100-00 ROSE BAND ili 7.!1' YF' 1 
37 04 PJ-3095200-0I SOCKET !11b7' 7')7,~ 1 
38 03 B2557-2IO·DAO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASMO 7'7~f'~~Jj~I7'7~~~~ 1 
39 03 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7' 77.1'~ J())j"~I;(~'/1' 1 
40 03 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3 0 2 'i'Jilt7W 11/64-40 L= 3 o 2 2 
41 B2564-215-000 SPONGE MtYI ?F'l? J.if W 1 
42 Blll3-223-COO COVER SUPPORTER !191~iY 3b!l' -~~I 4 
43 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=708 yJi,t7*"J' Il/64-40 L=7. 8 4 
44 I'IP-0520656-SA WASHER 502X905X006 t7t':fJ'* 5o2X9.5X0.6 4 
45 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7W 11/64-40 L=6 4 
46 142-23010 NEEDU PLA'l'E SUPPORT COVER "91".1W 3'b!l'- l 
47 04 B4715-215-0AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 11~~w :zv-:9 ~~ I 
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7193'1 ~1'Jf (1) 
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 'l'J~'f";'31Y}.7'7~· (1) 
50 G5430-ll6-000 AIR COCK I]J-,~ (l) 
51 Pf'-0552040-BO FILTER REGULATOR ii'JHH':zl/9 (l) 
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 1M!t' 'i (:.-,7' ~) (2) 
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE 93W fN- (1) 
54 HK-0346I00-40 HOUSING 1\YJ"l"'J~· (1) 
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y~t'J!I' 'JV ( 5} 
56 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7' 7IJ' (1) 
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t• 'J ~-;t)l, ( 3) 
58 04 B8211- 206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7-(Ji,~ 1-9,.11:9 1 
59 04 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t11.' ::1*";" t,AA M5XO. 8 L= 10 2 
60 04 SL-9082093-SE SCREW f'jJ' *'"'U':fJ~i· Jl.~ 1 
61 04 WP-0871602 SE WASHER 8. 7XISX1.6 t7f'j'l 8.7X18Xl.6 l 
62 04 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 11'Jil7t:~ll- M8 1 
63 04 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y~tWW 5 
64 04 142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 'f' '}";'II.' 'Jj-7' J!,~; 1 
65 262-34005 VINYL COVER ~'77' t' ::-Jl,fl/1' 1 
66 MA-0115320-00 CORD STAPLE J ~· 'J.f'/7' ll' 10 

NOTE ( tl:l!i'.) 01 .... FOR LK-1930SS,SA LK-1930SS,SA}¥! 
02 .... FOR LK-1930HS,HA LK-1930HS, HA}¥1 
030.00FOR LK-1930SS,HS LK-1930SS, HS}¥1 
04o .•. FOR LK-1930SA,HA LK -1930SA, HA}¥1 

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE COMPONENTS 19. 

J}f4J~fl~ 

0 

-33-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ _ ~O!'E_ ___ PA.!fl: ~.: 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

142-22301 
01 142-22251 
02 142-22459 

B8101-210-AAB 
B8105-2l0-AAA 
B8108-555-0AO 
111-58300 
111-58409 
111-58607 
170-07402 
111-58516 
SL-9082091-SE 

01 138-17754 
111-59001 
B8153-771-000 
D8113-555-BOO 
GPF-06080000 
GPF-060600AO 
SM-9061203-SE 
WP-0671016-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
SM-9082023-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
NM-6080721-SE 
NM-6120001-SE 
WP-130250 1-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 
111-55108 
111-55207 
D8204-555-DOO 
SK-3311601-SE 
SK-3513201-SE 

NOTE (7£i3a) 

_I! ~ _ S_ Q _R _I_ p _T_ ~ 9 _ N __ _ 

TABLE (1930) 
T-STAND ASM.(SOLENOID TYPE) 
T-STAND ASM. (AIR TYPE) 
UPPER STAND ASM. 
STAND ASM. 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
NUT 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL ASM. 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
WASHER 6.7X13X1 
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4Xl.2 
SCREW M.8 L=20 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 
SPRING WASHER 8.6X15Xl.4 
NUT M.8 
NUT M12 
WASHER M12 
SPRING WASHER I2.5X21.5X3 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW D=3.l L=l6 
WOOD SCREW D=5 .I L=32 

01 .... FOR LK-I930SS,HS 
02 .... FOR LK-I930SA,HA 

-34-

_t- - ~ - _'/._ - f- - -

r-T ill(l93o) 
T~t?11J'9(r'Y}'J~) 
T~t?11J'9(I7-~~) 
9IH?11J'9 
~f::J.911J'9 

~717'1~ f3-t1*'' ?~ 
3J Jf:J.9 
'Y1 }f:J.9 
~"\'? }'1'1 h17' 
4471?71} 
9!lh?}M1 
1'71' *'~111719ili' Jl,} 
Z~t939 ~·1· 11(t1J'9) 
7~11 ,. 991 
~·1· Jl,J'? 
n11 r 1J::J. 
n11 f39t.,,..· Y 
,., 1' 1Ht1J' 9) 
111Mili' Jl,} M6 L=12 
t71'71'* 6.7X13X1 
l\'*1'71'* 6.2X11.4X1.2 
11171?;1;' Jl,} M8 L=20 
t71' 71' ~ 8. 7Xl8X1.6 
l\' *1'71'* 8.6X15X1.4 
11171?71} ••s 
111719::1'1} 
t71' 71' * 
l\'*1'71'* 12.5X2I.5X3 
tH'J 
tH'} HI 
tH' ~){}11\' 
yJI,~?~J' D=3.1 L=l6 
yJ!,~?*J' D=5.1 L=32 

LK-1930SS, HS)fl 
LK-1930SA,HA}fl 

- 9tJ- -

I 
1 
1 

(2) 
( 2) 
( 4) 
(I) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

(12) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 

1 
2 
1 
6 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 
7]-:1':/3/00~ 

27 28 

-35-

1 

m I IF=±B 

,----------, 
I m ' 4s 
I ~52 ',~ 
I m 4 7 , 

~~~~ l' 
i ~55~ i 

48 i 
1~49 ~1 i 
I 54 I 
I 5

1
3 J 1 

I ~ I L ________________ ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- JlQ __ ~o:!'E- _ _ ~AFI ~0.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ !' _T _ ! .9 _ N __ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 
142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. 
142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE 
111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 
Ill 10509 WIPER RUBBER B 
111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 
142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER 
111 10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
111-10806 WIPER SPRING 
110-72709 WIPER COVER 
122-58000 BUSH 
HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT 
HK-0346100-2C HOUSING 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D:6.5 H:3.2 
SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 
SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 
SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 
142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK 
142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK 
B2553-210-DOA FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
B2553-210-DOB FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
B2554-210-DOA FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
B2554-210-DOB FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT 
B2554-210-DOC FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT 
D2426-282-COO NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 
B2426-280-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D 
D2426-MMC-KOC NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 
B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 
B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E 
Bl601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F 
M8520-580-0AO 2-PEDAL ASM. 
GPK-570010BO PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 
M9013-590-0AO PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. 
M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
M9031-580-0AO 2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. 
142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. 
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
HX-0023300-00 CLIP 
PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
PV-0100110-00 VALVE 
B4720-215-0AO NEEDLE COOLER UNION 
142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
PX-5000140-00 PLUG 

-36-

- _t_ ~ - _1-_ - f-

7' Y3'' ~· YJ?f7~7~ 
if7iJ'bJ'J ipf '! iJ 7 ~ 
'Y'797J'J~' -A 
1J111' '!It JH • 
1J111' :r A B 
1)11\' -'JitJ1r' Y' 7 
1J111' -9Y'J117-
if79:bJit11'-
'91 11' ~· Y?fJ' :b7-
1J1TI' 1\' ?f 

~ty- -

I 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 

1J111'- 1111' -
Jtli;J' j}ll' -7' 'j}::!. 

2J!t 'ftT MtJ-l-' 
t' Y ~-~H 
!liJJ' Y'J' 

(l) 
(1) 

(1.75) 
(2) 
(I) 

01'b771l- 11/64-40 
~· Y?f,- D=6. 5 H=3. 2 
t' :b' ?f1'\' f"' J?fJ' M3 L=6 
t''b'?f1~ t~'J?fJ' M3 L=6 
f~'?fY' 11/64-40 L=9 
t7t''b'1 4.8X8.4X0.8 
'J-7',11. '1~17' 
t~'1Y' 11/64-40 L=7 
'J1Y'J!I'Yl-' 150 
YM~7'7Y'J~'"!t'l9 

Y~1~7' 7Y7~' t' 7Y 
~Jt"!ti'Jl-1J77'7Y7(~'if'l9) 
~Jtti'Jl-1J77'7Y'J(~·t•tJ) 
7' Y~11' Ml-1J77' 7!17 ( ~· t' 7' 
7'!t~'b'~'Jl-1J7~'\''7'7!!7(~·t 
7'!t~'b'~'Jl-1J7t~'97'7Y'J(~· 
Jt~t7.11!!3i; 11~77 11'1!-' 
Vlt>21197f11'1V 
1197f'b'1V 
7Hl-3- 1197T:b'1l-' 
71Jt'Y'IB 
t:IJU:tC 
t'btt:rE 
t'bit:tF 
2Jty~· ~· M~ 

~·~· lt>i\1,1 7~ 
7.71:b- (}3-) 
PK57 "Y11Y'J-7' 11'1~ 
~· ~· Jl,'J.11f 7~ 
2Jty~· ~· J1t1'!' 7J-V 7~ 
>l-'Jt,7-7-7~ 
iJv~Yt--;. 'Jo 
Y7t'l 11' !tV 
5lli' -H'' yy· ~· Y 
71!/:b' 11' p,7· 
::-v lli'I-7-'J1J' iJ 
:;·y~·~·yJ?f7M~ 

V~t71Y' ll/64-40 L= 5 
t7t•»•?f 4.5X8X0.5 
::W7b 

(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 

I 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(3) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!fftitiJ:J..t-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~I00iff(;J:, Rev. No . JiH ~~Jl1t <t~~ ~~. 
•~~liltt#~ (;J:,MI~~~~~rt,~atr~:t. 

29320207 

No.1244-

*A:Added partsiMI~/D:Obsoleted partsMII~/E:Erratumni aev. Page Ref. Parts No, Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
o. J{ No. " I * No. J{ No. " I QQ ~Q 

D 05 6 44 142-04655 
0 05 8 1 7 142-08003 A 06 8 1 7 400-25746 
D 05 ±iht 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 5 2 A 06 1 1 5 400-34676 m WP-0650876-SD A 06 1 8 30 f~P-0621016-SD 

D 05 20 27 WP-0650876-SD A 06 20 27 WP-0621016-SD 
0 05 32 30 88103-980-000 A 06 32 30 260-37903 

! 

-

I 
I 

I 
. 

J 

I 
I 
1 

I 

H-
l 

-37-

-------, 

___ l 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF P~~NO ~AGE REF P~NO ~GE REF 81.'11' « NO fi1..'$. NO NO NO "" 

A1230-500-000-A 4 36 81815-980-000 10 47 82707-761-000 12 35 D2426-284-MOO 14 63 
A3125-002-000 14 69 B1818-210-DOA 10 60 83107-804-000 12 14 D2502-232-DOO 18 34 
A3216-001-00A 2 70 Bl818-210-DOB 10 61 B3112-761-000 12 15 D2502-232-DOO 20 31 

Bl820-210-DOO 10 7 B3114-232-000 12 17 D2587-L8W-BOO 8 12 
BP-3000001-00 22 30 81821-210-DOO 10 8 83114-771-000 2 29 D2587-L8W-800 14 38 
8P-6000000-00 22 20 Bl822-215-POO 10 17 B3119-771-000 12 19 D2588-L8W-BOO 14 39 
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 Bl828-210-DAA 10 24 B3120-125-000 12 20 D3112-L48-BOO 12 16 
8T-0400251-EB 36 47 Bl828-210-DOA 10 25 B3120-372-000 32 3 D7133-555-800 2 93 
BT-0500300-EA 10 22 BI836-210-DOO 10 I B3121-372-000 32 4 D8113-555-BOO 34 16 
BT-0600401-E8 32 35 Bl901-210-DAO 4 14 B3123-352-000 14 71 D8204-555-DOO 34 31 
Bllll-210-DOO 2 15 81901-210-DCO 4 13 83126-012-000 2 92 
81111-232-000 2 25 81903-210-000 4 16 83126-012-000 12 21 EA-9500801-00 16 22 
81113-223-COO 32 42 81903-552-000 4 19 83126-012-000 14 70 EA-9500BOI-00 20 44 
81115-210-DOO 2 10 81904-280-000 4 21 83129-053-000 12 18 EA-9500801-00 22 22 
81115-232-0AO 14 68 81905-541-000 4 17 83132-552-000 12 22 EA-9500801-00 28 17 
81115-232-000 14 72 82107-210-DOA II 2 83413-552-000 12 24 EA-9500801-00 32 55 
8III6-210-DOO 2 12 82130-210-DOO II II 83501-210-000 22 10 EA-9500801-00 32 63 
8II16-804-000 14 23 82302-205-0AO 12 10 83505-280-000 10 10 EA-9500802-00 26 56 
81123-210-DOO 2 52 82302-280-0AO 12 9 83508-280-000 22 16 EA-9500802-00 36 24 
81124-280-000 2 26 82302-280-000 12 11 83509-210-DOO 22 7 EA-9502805-00 28 20 
81125-210-DOO 2 81 B2303-280-000 12 23 83509-280-000 22 17 E2193-172-000 20 32 
81125-215-POO 2 27 82304-210-DOO 12 3 83518-280-000 22 18 E8523-304-000 28 29 
81144-210-000 4 37 82312-210-DOO 14 67 83518-280-000 22 28 E9567-319-000 26 20 
81202-210-000 4 3 82313-280-000 12 13 83523-280-000 22 9 E9607-603-000 26 65 
81203-215-000 4 4 82401-210-DOO 14 17 83541-012-000 22 8 E9607-603-000 36 42 
81206-210-DOO 4 II 82408-210-DOO 14 18 84711-220-00C 20 41 E9608-603-000 26 70 
81208-019-000 6 32 82411-210-000 14 25 847II-220-00D 20 40 E9609-603-000 26 69 
81212-210-DOO 4 38 82414-280-0AO 14 26 84711-220-00G 20 43 
81220-771-000 6 34 82415-280-0AO 14 27 84711-220-00H 20 42 GAF-01007000 4 39 
81223-771-000 4 12 82416-280-000 14 28 84715-215-0AO 32 47 GCT-02906000 32 25 
81223-771-000 8 53 82417-280-000 14 29 84720-215-0AO 36 51 GNP-01330000 6 31 
81223-771-000 14 22 82418-280-000 14 30 88101-210-AAB 34 4 GPF-060600AO 34 18 
81230-210-DOO 4 9 82421-280-0AO 14 31 88105-210-AAA 34 5 GPF-06080000 34 17 
81231-210-DOO 4 10 82423-280-00A 14 32 88108-555-0AO 34 6 GPK-26002000 28 22 
81401-210-000 4 43 82423-280-008 14 33 88133-019-000 32 31 GPK-470010AB 28 31 
81402-280-000 4 44 82423-280-00C 14 34 B8153-771-000 34 15 GPK-57001080 36 41 
81403-280-000 4 45 82423-280-00D 14 35 88202-205-000 32 16 GI216-870-000 4 27 
81404-280-000 4 20 82423-280-00E 14 36 88211-206-000 32 58 G5430-ll 6-000 32 50 
Bl405-210-000 4 46 B2424-280-000 14 37 89121-012-000 32 21 G6705-152-UOA 26 51 
81406-210-000 4 47 B2426-280-00D 36 34 89121-220-0AO 32 26 G8124-270-000 32 48 
81407-210-DOO 4 15 82509-704-000 16 15 89140-372-000 32 22 
Bl411-552-0AO 4 48 B2545-280-000 12 7 HA-0005900-00 11 19 
81411-552-000 4 49 B2553-210-DOA 36 27 CM-2001000-01 26 21 HA-0016900-10 2 8 
814ll-804-000 4 18 B2553-210-D08 36 28 CM-3001000-01 26 22 HA-0030300-0A 30 38 
81414-232-000 4 51 82553-210-DOO 18 10 CM-3001001-01 26 50 HA-0042500-00 26 54 
81414-232-000 16 18 82554-210-DOA 36 29 CM-3002000-82 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 16 
81456-057-000 16 16 82554-210-DOB 36 30 CM-3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 14 
81506-352-000 32 12 82554-210-DOC 36 31 CM-300200 1-Al 2 31 HD-0005700-0A 16 25 
81513-210-DOO 6 9 82554-210-DOO 20 6 CM-3002001-01 2 30 HD-0022300-00 4 30 
Bl513-210-DOO 8 2 82557-210-DAO 32 38 CQ-2000000-00 10 19 HD-0022300-00 28 5 
81515-210-DOD 6 10 82557-280-00C 18 31 CQ-2000000-00 22 15 HF-0013010-00 28 30 
81515-210-DOO 8 3 82557-280-00C 20 2 CQ-2020000-00 10 14 HF-0041080-PO 28 28 
81516-210-DOO 6 27 82561-210-DOO 20 12 CQ-2020000-00 22 29 HK-0266500-80 26 23 
81519-026-00G 16 47 82564-215-000 32 41 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-28 II 17 
81519-026-00G 16 48 82566-210-DOO 20 10 CQ-2522000-00 22 21 HK-0346100-2C 36 15 
81530-210-DOO 6 28 82567-210-DOO 20 II CS-079073A-SH 6 II HK-0346100-2D 14 13 
81601-210-D08-A 36 36 82572-210-DOO 18 12 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 HK-0346100-2E 8 34 
81601-210-DOC-A 36 37 82572-210-DOO 20 5 CS-079073A-SH 8 18 HK-0346100-40 32 54 
81601-210-DOE 36 38 82573-210-DOO 18 9 CS-079073A-SH 18 36 HK-0346101-00 28 18 
81601-210-DOF-A 36 39 82574-210-DOO 18 6 CS-079073A-SH 20 34 HK-0346400-08 11 18 
81601-210-DOO-A 8 48 82575-210-DOO 18 7 CS-0790738-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 14 14 
81604-141-HOO 6 29 82576-210-DOO 18 17 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 HK-0346400-00 28 19 
81626-220-000 20 30 82577-210-DOO 18 4 CS-07910 1A- SH 6 13 HK-0346400-00 32 57 
81626-555-000 18 33 82578-210-DOO 18 5 CS-079l01A-SH 12 36 HK-0346400-00 36 14 
81633-210-DOO 8 16 82579-210-DOO-A 18 39 CS-0800818-SH 14 74 HK-0542500-40 26 24 
81634-210-DOO 8 51 82580-210-DOO 18 18 CS-080081C-SH 10 52 HM-0006300-10 26 68 
81649-161-000 14 24 82581-210-DOO 18 14 CS-095081A-SH 16 12 HW-2003900-00 11 20 
81652-210-DOO 8 50 82582-210-DOO 18 15 CS-10008IC-SP 8 29 HW-5000700-00 II 21 
81652-704-000 14 15 82583-210-DOO 28 7 CS- 10008IC-SP 10 49 HW-5000700-00 36 13 
81701-210-DOO 6 56 I B2592-210-000 32 39 cs- woo8I1-SP 10 50 HX-0005600-08 26 26 
81802-210-DOO 10 32 B2610-210-DOO 18 19 CS-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0012300-00 28 6 
Bl806-210-DOO 10 63 B2610-210-DOO 20 9 CS-147121A-SH 4 26 HX-0014700-0C 26 27 
B1806-210-DOO 32 15 82617-771-000 14 77 CS-l47121E-SH 4 58 HX-0015000-0B 16 51 
81808-210-DOO 10 26 82702-210-000 12 38 HX-0015000-08 36 22 
81808-980-000 10 46 82703-210-000 2 50 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35 IIX-0015000-0C 2 88 
81812-210-DOO 10 62 82707-761-000 2 16 D2426-282-COO 36 32 HX-0015000-0H 2 45 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

dl.1il' <! NO dl.111' <! NO dl.111' NO &111' J{ NO 

HX-0015000-0L 2 43 M9010-580-0AO 30 30 PV-1502090-00 36 49 SL-4041291-SC 4 31 
HX-0023300-00 36 48 1!19010-581-0AO 30 41 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SL-4041291-SC 6 41 
HX-0033900-0D 26 28 M9011-590-0AO 28 4 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SL-4041291-SC 28 10 
HX-0035400-00 26 3 M9012-580-0AO 27 6 PX-5000140-00 36 55 SL-4051091-SC 26 46 
HX-0040700-00 26 29 M9012-580-0AO 30 17 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SL-4051091-SC 32 59 
HX-0041000-00 26 30 M9013-590-0AO 36 43 SL-9082091-SE 34 12 

1119014-580-0AO 30 5 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SL-9082093-SE 32 60 
J1066-000-00D 32 24 M9016-593-0AO 30 7 RC-0560711-KP 2 73 SM-0040601-SC 26 47 

ld9017-580-0AO 30 8 RC-0740811-KP 8 38 SM-0040601-SC 26 48 
MAT-80114TOO 18 35 M9018-593-0AO 30 11 RE-0250000-KO 11 25 SM-1040801-SP 18 20 
MA-0115320-00 32 66 M9019-580-0AO 30 12 RE-0300000-KO 10 18 SM-1040801-SP 20 14 
MDP-170B1800 4 53 M9020-580-AAO 30 32 RE-0300000-KO 18 37 SM-1044050-SM 26 66 
MDP-170B1802 32 28 ld9020-580-0AO 30 31 RE-0300000-KO 18 38 SM-3065052-TC 26 57 
MDP-500B1400 4 52 ld9021-580-0AO 30 13 RE-0300000-KO 20 37 SM-4030601-SN 11 30 
MDP-500B1402 32 27 M9022-580-0AO 30 33 RE-0400000-KO 2 74 SM-4030601-SN 11 31 
M1001-590-000 26 8 M9024-580-0AO 30 9 RE-0500000-KO 11 26 SM-4031851-SR 26 40 
M1002-592-0AO 26 63 M9025-580-0AO 28 32 RE-0500000-KO 14 44 SM-4040601-SC 28 9 
M1003-580-000 26 10 M9026-593-0AO 30 15 RE-0500000-KO 20 20 SM-4051405-SE 24 12 
M1004-581-000 26 16 M9027-580-0AO-A 30 34 RE-0700000-KO 18 8 SM-4060801-SE 4 32 
M1005- 580-000 26 11 M9028-580-0AO 30 10 RE-0900000-KO 10 54 SM-5040655-SN 2 76 
M1006- 580-000 26 12 M9029-580-0AO 26 9 R0-0691801-00 16 11 SM-6040602-TP 14 76 
M1011-580-000 27 10 M9031-580-0AO 36 45 R0-1542401-00 4 42 SM-6040802-TP 20 15 
M1016-580-000 28 15 M9031-590-0AO 30 24 SM-6041202-TP 18 21 
M1017-580-0AO 27 14 M9034-580-0AO 30 39 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SM-6041202-TP 20 16 
M1030- 580-000 27 7 M9035-580-0AO 30 40 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SM-6051002-TP 20 17 
M1030-590-000 28 2 M9640-510-00A 26 52 SB-3080010-0A 10 38 SM-6060802-TP 6 51 
M1031-580-0AO 27 8 SB- 3080010- OA 10 42 SM-6060802-TP 18 22 
M1031- 580-000 27 9 NM-3034000-SF 26 31 SB-3080010-0B 10 39 SM-6060802-TP 20 18 
M1031-590-000 28 3 NM-3040520-SF 26 32 SB-3080010-0B 10 43 SM-6061610-SC 24 6 
M1032-580-000 27 11 NM-3040520-SF 26 67 SB-3080010-0C 10 40 SM-6067552-TP 2 18 
M2001-580-000 26 13 NM-6030001-SC 26 4 SB-3080010-0C 10 44 SM-6067552-TP 32 32 
M3002-580-00B 26 15 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SB-3080010-0D 10 41 SM-8040412-TP 2 78 
M3003-580-000 28 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SB-3080010-0D 10 45 SM-8040600-SP 4 56 
M3003-590-00A 26 14 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8050502-TP 2 77 
M3004-511-00A 28 26 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SM-8050812-TP 4 60 
M3005-580-00A 27 4 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0530221-SP 12 25 SM-8050812-TP 18 24 
M3005-580-00B 27 5 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SM-8053002-TP 14 19 
M8002-430-000 2 4 NM-6060001-SC 26 60 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SM-8060612-TP 4 28 
M8510-580-AAO 27 1 NM-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SM-8060612-TP 16 4 
M8510-580-BAO 27 2 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SM-8060612-TP 16 9 
M8510- 581-0AO 26 64 NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SM-8060612-TP 16 20 
M8520-580-0AO 36 40 NM-6120001-SE 34 26 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SM-8060612-TP 16 50 
M8520-590-0AO 28 1 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SD-0720321-TP 12 26 SM-8061612-TP 4 29 
M8520-590-0AO 30 1 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0790311-TP 14 49 SM-9061203-SE 34 19 
M8520-592-0AO 26 62 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SM-9061403-CP 18 23 
M8521-580-0AO 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 2 95 SD-0800331-TH 28 8 SM-9061403-CP 20 19 
M8521-580-0AO 30 2 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SM-9082023-SE 34 22 
M8541-580-0AO 27 13 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 SS-1060210-TP 14 51 
M8590-513-0AA 36 44 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-1110640-TP 14 52 
M8599-590-AAO 28 25 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-1110840-SP 2 42 I 
M8599-590-0AO 28 24 NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 SS-4090415-SP 10 12 
M8601-593-AAO 26 1 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4090515-SP 12 30 
M8601-593-AAO 30 18 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3311601-SE 34 32 SS-4090715-SP 2 37 
M8604-590-ACO 26 6 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110515-SP 2 41 
M8604-590-0CO 26 5 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SK-3382001-SE 26 53 SS-4110515-SP 22 5 
M8604-592-AAO 30 20 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SK-3413201-SE 27 15 SS-4110515-SP 22 13 
M8604-592-0AO 30 19 NS-6150310-SP 14 75 SK-3482001-SE 26 55 SS-4110515-SP 22 27 
M8605-593-0AO 26 25 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SK-3482001-SE 28 12 SS-4110715-SP 2 55 
M8605-593-0AO 30 21 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3513201-SE 34 33 SS-4110715-SP 2 86 
M8606-580-0AO 27 3 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 16 28 
M8606-580-0AO 30 14 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 SS-4110715-SP 16 29 
M8612-590-CAO 26 2 PA-1602006-AO 20 35 SL-4030681-SF 26 34 SS-4110715-SP 16 37 
M8901-592-AAO 26 17 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4030681-SF 26 35 SS-4110715-SP 22 14 
M8901-592-AAO 30 22 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4030681-SF 26 61 SS-4110715-SP 32 7 
M8901-592-BAO 26 18 PF-0552040-BO 32 51 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 SS-4110715-SP 32 8 
M8901-592-BAO 30 23 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4030891-SC 26 37 SS-4110715-SP 36 23 I M8902-593-000 28 23 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4110815-SP 2 82 
!.18910-590-0AO 26 7 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4040681-SC 26 38 SS-4110815-SP 8 4 
M8910-592-0AO 30 35 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4040881-SF 26 36 SS-4110915-SP 36 20 
M9002-580-0AO 30 25 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4040881-SF 28 21 SS-4111015-SP 2 38 
M9003-580-0AO 30 3 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041081-SF 26 39 SS-4111415-SP 18 25 
M9004-580-0AO 30 4 PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4041091-SC 26 42 SS-4111415-SP 20 21 
M9005-580-0AO 30 26 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4041091-SC 26 43 SS-4150715-SP 2 40 
M9007-580-0AO 30 27 PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4041091-SC 26 44 SS-4150715-SP 22 23 
M9008-580-0AO 30 28 PV-0100110-00 36 50 SL-4041091-SC 26 49 SS-4151215-SP 2 44 
!119009-580-0AO 30 29 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4041281-SF 26 45 SS-4151215-SP 6 20 

I 
-39-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
' PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.1/til' ]'{ NO .1/til' ]'{ NO .1/til' ]'{ NO .ll.il' ]'{ NO 

SS-4151215-SP 6 43 SS-8660612-TP 8 41 110-71602 8 31 141-08906 14 7 
SS-4151215-SP 8 6 SS-8660612-TP 16 23 110-71701 8 32 141-08955 14 5 
SS-6060410-TP 10 21 SS-8661012-TP 14 60 110-72402 2 94 141-09250 14 65 
SS-6060410-TP 10 56 SS-9111010-SP 6 35 110-72709 11 4 141-09300 14 16 
SS-6090620-TP 11 27 SS-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 36 11 141-09607 14 64 
SS-6090670-TP 4 50 ST-4031051-SN 27 12 111-10301 11 6 141-11801 16 55 
SS-6092120-SP 22 24 ST -5041051-SN 28 16 111-10301 36 4 141-12502 16 5 
SS-6110420-TP 16 46 S9622-710-000 26 33 111-10400 11 7 141-12502 16 10 
SS-6110430-TP 14 53 111-10509 11 8 141-13450 2 91 
SS-6110480-SP 10 27 TA-0550604-RO 2 51 111-10509 36 5 141-13468 2 90 
SS-6110480-SP 16 35 TA-0850604-RO 2 83 111-10608 11 9 141-14102 22 1 
SS-6110480-SP 16 42 TA-0850604-RO 2 84 111-10707 11 10 141-14300 22 3 
SS-6110610-TP 2 36 TA-1050504-RO 2 48 111-10707 36 9 141-14409 22 4 
SS-6110610-TP 16 32 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 111-10806 36 10 141-14508 4 33 
SS-6110610-TP 16 34 TA-1550902-RO 6 38 111-10905 11 12 141-14904 22 2 
SS-6110610-TP 20 22 TA-2100904-RO 2 53 111-11051 11 13 141-15356 4 63 
SS-6110610-TP 32 45 111-11507 11 14 141-15356 30 37 
SS-6110810-TP 12 29 WP-0320501-SC 11 32 111-11804 11 16 141-15653 2 33 
SS-6111140-SP 2 3 WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-11804 36 7 142-00802 2 54 
SS-6111140-SP 2 89 WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 11 15 142-00901 2 80 
SS-6111140-SP 16 30 WP-0430801-SC 28 11 111-12000 36 6 142-01305 2 85 
SS-6111140-SP 16 31 WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-55108 34 29 142-03004 6 6 
SS-6111610-SP 11 36 WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-55207 34 30 142-03103 6 4 
SS-6120930-SP 14 56 WP-0450000-SD 36 54 111-58300 34 7 142-03202 6 5 
SS-6120930-SP 22 6 WP-0450801-SD 32 10 111-58409 34 8 142-03301 6 2 
SS-6121212-TP 10 57 WP-0450826-SC 2 75 111-58516 34 11 142-03400 6 22 
SS-6151142-TP 8 27 WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-58607 34 9 142-03509 6 16 
SS-6151220-SP 10 58 WP-0480856-SP 18 28 111-59001 34 14 142-03509 6 17 
SS-6151220-SP 16 49 WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-15108 11 34 142-03608 6 24 
SS-6151412-TP 4 22 WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 6 49 142-03707 6 58 
SS-6151440-SP 16 39 WP-0482086-SD 12 8 113-92107 11 33 142-03806 6 25 
SS-6151812-TP 12 32 WP-0501016-SC 27 16 122-10803 6 44 142-03905 6 60 
SS-6681712-TP 4 23 WP-0501016-SD 14 45 122-58000 36 12 142-04002 6 26 
SS-708051 0-TP 4 54 WP-0520656-SA 32 44 135-02307 2 13 142-04101 6 30 
SS-7090410-SP 6 61 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-08700 10 34 142-04200 6 21 
SS-7090410-SP 14 57 WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-13304 12 6 142-04309 6 23 
SS-7091110-TP 8 43 WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-17206 16 19 142-04309 8 23 
SS-7091110-TP 8 49 WP-0612066-SP 8 20 135-21000 8 26 142-04754 36 1 
SS-7110340-SP 6 59 WP-0621016-SD 18 29 135-29607 10 23 142-04754 36 52 
SS-7110340-SP 32 40 WP-0621016-SD 18 30 135-40406 18 40 142-04853 30 6 
SS-7110410-SP 16 33 WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-51205 32 2 142-04853 32 64 
SS-7110510-SP 36 53 WP-0621016-SD 20 27 135-51254 32 1 142-04911 6 42 
SS-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0621026-SP 8 54 137-86306 2 14 142-05009 6 50 
SS-7110740-TP 14 54 WP-0641601-SC 6 55 138-16764 2 23 142-05108 6 52 
SS-7110740-TP 14 58 WP-0651001-SC 26 58 138-16855 10 37 142-05207 6 54 
SS-7110810-SP 8 30 WP-0651056-SD 12 34 138-17754 34 13 142-06502 4 59 
SS-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0651646-SC 2 19 139-43204 32 5 142-06650 8 11 
SS-7110840-SP 4 35 WP-0651646-SC 32 34 141-00309 2 39 142-06908 8 21 
SS-7110840-SP 6 36 WP-0671016-SE 34 20 141-00408 2 2 142-07054 8 22 
SS-7110840-SP 8 47 WP-0740516-SP 32 14 141-00457 2 1 142-07252 8 9 
SS-7110840-SP 10 28 WP-0871602-SE 32 61 141-00705 2 6 142-07500 8 10 
SS-7110840-SP 11 35 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 141-00754 2 5 142-07609 8 7 
SS-7110840-SP 14 55 WP-0951016-SP 8 44 141-01208 2 22 142-07807 8 5 
SS-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0952616-SD 10 13 141-02107 4 2 142-08201 8 8 
SS-7110840-SP 18 27 WP-1302501-SE 34 27 141-02404 4 l 142-08300 8 36 
SS-7110840-SP 20 23 WP-1702600-SO 24 19 141-02503 4 5 142-08409 8 33 
SS-7110840-SP 32 43 WS-0310002-KR 11 22 141-02701 4 7 142-08508 8 42 
SS-7111110-TP 10 30 WS-0310702-KS 26 41 141-02800 4 8 142-08607 4 61 
SS-7111120-TP 6 7 WS-0410002-KP 18 32 141-03006 10 6 142-09001 8 1 
SS-7111120-TP 12 31 WS-0410002-KP 20 28 141-03352 10 4 142-09308 8 13 
SS-7111410-TP 4 34 WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-03758 10 5 142-11502 11 3 
SS-7151120-SP 4 25 WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-03907 10 11 142-11551 11 1 
SS-8090610-SP 12 12 WS-0610002-KN 4 64 141-04004 10 20 142-13003 14 21 
SS-8110310-SP 4 41 WS-0610002-KN 26 59 141-04152 6 1 142-14019 16 13 
SS-8110422-TP 11 28 WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-04608 8 46 142-14308 16 45 
SS-8110510-SP 4 62 WS-0861410-KR 34 24 141-04707 6 3 142-14506 16 17 
SS-8110510-SP 6 39 WS-1253010-KN 34 28 141-06256 10 59 142-14605 16 59 
SS-8110510-SP 12 37 141-06306 10 33 142-14712 16 52 
SS-8110520-TP 10 51 100-04109 2 11 141-06405 10 9 142-14803 16 53 
SS-8150822-TP 6 18 100-38909 32 23 141-06702 10 2 142-15057 16 38 
SS-8150822-TP 6 19 105-02300 2 47 141-07502 12 1 142-15305 16 41 
SS-8150822-TP 6 40 105-23504 10 31 141-07601 14 66 142-15404 16 40 
SS-8150822-TP 8 24 110-06004 8 40 141-07700 12 2 142-15602 16 56 
SS-8150822-TP 10 29 110-18504 2 28 141-08500 14 2 142-15701 16 14 
SS-8150822-TP 14 59 110-43007 14 20 141-08609 14 3 142-15909 16 57 
SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-43304 14 8 141-08807 14 6 142-16006 16 54 

-40-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE 

.!till' _ :g_ NO .lf,iJ!: _]!{ _ NO !!hit _g_ NO .!f,:JI _g_ 

142-16204 16 58 262-61206 2 68 
142-16303 16 3 262-61305 2 69 
142-16352 16 1 262-61602 2 71 
142-16410 16 7 262-61701 2 72 
142-16469 16 6 265-00306 4 6 
142-16501 18 I 265-00504 14 73 
142-16501 20 1 265-00900 12 4 
142-16808 18 13 265-01205 14 1 
142-17004 I8 2 265-01304 12 5 
I42-17103 I8 3 265-0I403 I6 2 
142-17202 20 3 265-01502 16 8 
I42-I730I 20 38 265-01858 IO I6 
142-17400 20 39 265-0I908 14 4 
142-I7509 20 13 265-02906 8 37 
142-17764 I8 16 
142-I7855 20 7 400-I1144 2 63 
142-17954 20 8 400-25746 8 17 
I42-I8002 I8 11 400-26730 2 62 
I42-I8002 20 4 400-26745 2 79 
142-19513 22 12 400-26746 2 56 
142-19604 2::: 25 400-269I7 4 55 
142-197ll 22 26 400-3I323 8 15 
142-20503 2 87 400-3I324 8 55 
142-20750 2 9 400-34676 11 5 
142-2I352 16 21 
142-21352 30 36 
142-2145I I6 24 
142-22251 34 2 
142-22301 34 1 
142-22459 34 3 
142-23010 32 46 
142-24000 36 25 
142-24I09 36 26 
142-24307 36 33 
I42-24703 36 3 
142-24760 36 2 
I42-24802 36 8 
142-25056 36 46 
144-34906 8 39 
170-07402 34 10 I 
178-45009 26 19 I 

I 229-30309 24 14 
229-30358 24 1 
229-30408 24 10 
229-30507 24 9 
229-30705 24 7 
229-30804 24 5 

I 
229-30903 24 4 
229-31000 24 3 
229-31109 24 2 
229-31208 24 15 
229-3I307 24 11 
229-31406 24 8 
229-32800 32 17 
229-33006 32 18 
229-33105 32 I9 
229-33204 32 20 

I 236-30007 IO 15 

I 236-30007 22 19 
260-37903 32 30 
262-1I607 2 24 

I 
262-2110I 10 35 
262-2I200 10 36 
262-22208 10 48 

! 262-30706 22 II 
262-34005 32 65 
262-60109 2 57 
262-60208 2 58 
262-60307 2 59 
262-60406 2 60 
262-60505 2 61 
262-60802 2 64 
262-60901 2 65 
262-61008 2 66 
262-61107 2 67 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

~@ lfM-200$· JUIO oc:AA 
* • «>l'i•t•M'l:'li& .8-T<C>.:: t 
UW:I,..T. 
AI •ilttUI ,.........., 111•01~ ,_ -~ 

JUKIIJ.it8tt 

JSJI:I,l,'tt\10,~-13. 
To Older or tor tltll$r 
1MQ!f'll$ti01\ 
p\aase <XlntaC:t : 

•;::11);(--:< I) _, ._ll.ilAI!lcOlti&,.8C< iltJ!.1' (I.$111'J :tT, 
• Tl'lt CIIISO'IflliOI'ICOWI-.J i'U!'tl$ on ~ ll tl\b)ICl b CIUIIOJt tor hlpto.-omot~l (If lhteO~~ IOfttOM t>Of«. 

•:cO•~-?' OJ'- t-Il. ~6t:2ft t•f>Jf•tteT;'U\,I!;t.f:I~T, 
•Tnls p.vt~ bt 1$ odlo:llrl aco:.rd;.not ,..ttl 1~ ~ 'p«iflo:;Hk4\f. u Of Ftlll\.laly 1005. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




